Fll]fl:ySDALE City Council Agenda

MICHIGAN 9]
City Council Chambers
December 6, 2021 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
I1. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
1.|City and BPU Claims of October 28, 2021: $ 1,644,644.34
November 11, 2021: § 377,772.36
November 24, 2021: $ 948.451.40
2. Payroll of October 28, 2021: $ 177,254.67
November 11, 2021: $ 178,207.63
November 24, 2021: $ 188,515.49
B. [City Council Minutes of November 15, 2021 |
C. [Planning Commission Minutes of October 20, 2021 |
D [Housing Commission Minutes of September 15, 2021 |
E. [TTFA Minutes of September 21, 2021 |
F. [I'TFA Program Review Committee Minutes ot November 2, 2021 |
G. [I1TFA Targeted Development Committee Minutes of November 9, 2021 |
H. [Hillsdale Tollege Union Street Block Party Use ol Street Agreement |
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. |[EDC Gift Card Program |
B. UZI NYE EBvent |
C. [Hillsdale Community Library Open House Event |
D. [Comcast Programming Advisory Email |
E. [Comcast Price Changes Letter |
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
A. [B-2 Downtown Zoning Ordinance
VIII. Old Business
A.
IX.  New Business

A. (2021 Audit Presentation |




City of Hillsdale, Michigan December 6, 2021
City Council Agenda

. |2022 Council Meeting Dates |

. [Eennox Distiling LLC MIcro BIewer]

ARP funds and City Requirements — Discussion

[Storm Water Investigations |

Westwood Drive Area Engineering Services |

Proposed 2022 Special Assessment Districts for Street Projects |
City Facebook Information — Discussion

TOmMmOOW

X. Miscellaneous Reports

A. Proclamations- None

B. Lance Fansler — IPMC Board

Reappointment- Amber Yoder, Cathy Kelemen, Jacob Parker — Election Commission
C. Other- None

XI. General Public Comment
XII. City Manager’s Report
XIII. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment
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User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/15/2021 - 10/28/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 100

101-175.000-801.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER TEAMVIEWER SKEISER 10/2021 11/04/21 305.50 100

582-175.000-801.200 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER TEAMVIEWER SKEISER 10/2021 11/04/21 152.75 100

590-175.000-801.200 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER TEAMVIEWER SKEISER 10/2021 11/04/21 76.37 100

591-175.000-801.200 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER TEAMVIEWER SKEISER 10/2021 11/04/21 76.38 100
Total For Check 100 611.00

Check 101

101-215.000-734.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE - OVERNIGHT TO ATTORNEY KPRICE 10/2021 11/04/21 26.50 101
Total For Check 101 26.50

Check 102

101-441.000-861.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER SIGN, HOTEL, TRAINING, FUEL, HITCH JHAMMEL 10/2021 11/04/21 20.00 102

101-441.000-862.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER SIGN, HOTEL, TRAINING, FUEL, HITCH JHAMMEL 10/2021 11/04/21 190.34 102

202-490.000-726.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER SIGN, HOTEL, TRAINING, FUEL, HITCH JHAMMEL 10/2021 11/04/21 142.50 102

203-490.000-726.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER SIGN, HOTEL, TRAINING, FUEL, HITCH JHAMMEL 10/2021 11/04/21 142.50 102

582-544.000-730.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER SIGN, HOTEL, TRAINING, FUEL, HITCH JHAMMEL 10/2021 11/04/21 68.46 102

640-444.000-740.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER SIGN, HOTEL, TRAINING, FUEL, HITCH JHAMMEL 10/2021 11/04/21 125.00 102
Total For Check 102 688.80

Check 102313

101-295.000-930.000 10/04/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(LIGHTBULBS FOR RUNWAY LIGHTS 21INV045458 11/18/21 291.36 102313
Total For Check 102313 291.36

Check 102385

101-175.000-726.000 10/06/21 PRINTER SOURCE PLUS DRUMS FOR CM OFFICE COPIER 178819 10/31/21 278.97 102385
Total For Check 102385 278.97

Check 102409

101-265.000-801.000 10/11/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013238 11/10/21 15.51 102409

588-588.000-801.000 10/11/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013240 11/10/21 83.50 102409
Total For Check 102409 99.01

Check 102423

582-544.000-730.000 10/11/21 ALTA EQUIPMENT COMPANY QUICK COUPLER SP2/73751 11/04/21 86.20 102423
Total For Check 102423 86.20

Check 102424

590-547.000-726.900 10/12/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TONER/HUSQ GAS GRINDER/DIAMOND BLAD 1KQF-1P37-XCVY 11/04/21 43.39 102424

591-544.000-930.000 10/12/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TONER/HUSQ GAS GRINDER/DIAMOND BLAD 1KQF-1P37-XCVY 11/04/21 1,065.98 102424
Total For Check 102424 1,109.37

Check 102425

591-545.000-930.000 10/21/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TEST PAPER STRIPS PH TEST STRIPS RO 17MK-QDGN-9YJQ 11/04/21 9.99 102425
Total For Check 102425 9.99

Check 102426

640-444.000-730.000 10/19/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR - BPU TRUCK 11Q0D-T67Q-3NWY 10/28/21 65.95 102426
Total For Check 102426 65.95

Check 102427

271-790.000-930.000 10/22/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC STERL LIGHTING 32 WATT - LIBRARY & 1XL7-CNGP-WKLV 10/28/21 15.00 102427

588-588.000-930.000 10/22/21 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC STERL LIGHTING 32 WATT - LIBRARY & 1XL7-CNGP-WKLV 10/28/21 14.99 102427
Total For Check 102427 29.99

Check 102428
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User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/15/2021 - 10/28/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 102428

591-544.000-930.990 10/12/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(3/4 X 1 COUPLING X 11 21INV046910 11/04/21 770.00 102428
Total For Check 102428 770.00

Check 102429

582-544.000-726.800 10/14/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLASTIC BUSHING/LOCKNUT/RIGID STRAP 21INV047417 11/04/21 46.27 102429
Total For Check 102429 46.27

Check 102430

101-265.000-930.000 10/22/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(CPVC CEMENT, FITTINGS, TUBE, ADPT, 21INV048837 10/28/21 55.08 102430
Total For Check 102430 55.08

Check 102431

101-265.000-930.000 10/14/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(TANK BOLTS & KIT - TRANSFER STATION 21INV047407 10/28/21 8.32 102431
Total For Check 102431 8.32

Check 102432

101-265.000-930.000 10/14/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(FLEX CONNECT, BALLCOCK - TRANSFER S 21INV047406 10/28/21 20.23 102432
Total For Check 102432 20.23

Check 102433

202-490.000-726.000 10/06/21 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(120 V COIL CONTACT 21INV045927 10/28/21 215.05 102433
Total For Check 102433 215.05

Check 102434

271-790.000-726.000 10/19/21 AMERICAN FIRE PROTECTION HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS PLACARD FOR 25232 10/28/21 210.00 102434
Total For Check 102434 210.00

Check 102435

663-336.000-970.000 10/14/21 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY HURST EXL E-DRAULIC BATTERY - CAPIT 107225 11/14/21 500.00 102435
Total For Check 102435 500.00

Check 102436

663-336.000-970.000 10/21/21 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY GLOBE SUPREME BOOT W/ARCTIC GRIP - 107290 11/15/21 896.00 102436
Total For Check 102436 896.00

Check 102437

101-173.000-726.000 10/21/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS - L SERGENT 155944 11/10/21 30.50 102437
Total For Check 102437 30.50

Check 102438

582-175.000-726.000 10/15/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ENVELOPES 155840 11/04/21 298.13 102438

590-175.000-726.000 10/15/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ENVELOPES 155840 11/04/21 149.06 102438

591-175.000-726.000 10/15/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ENVELOPES 155840 11/04/21 149.06 102438
Total For Check 102438 596.25

Check 102439

582-175.000-726.000 10/15/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ENVELOPES 155839 11/04/21 257.32 102439

590-175.000-726.000 10/15/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ENVELOPES 155839 11/04/21 128.66 102439

591-175.000-726.000 10/15/21 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING ENVELOPES 155839 11/04/21 128.65 102439
Total For Check 102439 514.63

Check 102440
271-792.000-982.000 09/28/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 2036234310 10/28/21 26.44 102440

Total For Check 102440 26.44
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Check 102441

271-792.000-982.000 10/11/21 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 2036262758 11/09/21 59.38 102441
Total For Check 102441 59.38

Check 102442

591-544.000-930.000 10/11/21 BECKER & SCRIVENS CDF FLOWABLE FILL 93187 11/04/21 620.75 102442
Total For Check 102442 620.75

Check 102443

101-265.000-930.000 10/18/21 BECKER & SCRIVENS 6" RISERS, RISER LID - TRANSFER STA 93406 10/28/21 90.00 102443
Total For Check 102443 90.00

Check 102444

247-900.000-801.005 10/23/21 ALAN BEEKER DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION R3187769 10/29/21 430.49 102444
Total For Check 102444 430.49

Check 102445

101-400.000-860.000 10/14/21 ALAN BEEKER MILEAGE AND MISC EXPENSES EXPR2021-10-26  10/28/21 46.84 102445
Total For Check 102445 46.84

Check 102446

287-900.000-970.000 08/23/21 BELL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2021 TRACKLESS MT WITH ATTACHMENTS E00028 10/28/21 198,234.00 102446
Total For Check 102446 198,234.00

Check 102447

591-544.000-930.000 10/18/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC 77 WESTWOOD DR APPROACH - REMOVE/RE 2397113 11/04/21 1,500.00 102447
Total For Check 102447 1,500.00

Check 102448

591-544.000-930.990 10/18/21 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC 137 OAK ST SIDEWALK - REMOVE & REPL 2397114 11/04/21 1,000.00 102448
Total For Check 102448 1,000.00

Check 102449

101-295.000-740.000 10/22/21 BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 123345 11/06/21 529.42 102449
Total For Check 102449 529.42

Check 102450

101-173.000-801.000 10/19/21 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SUPPORT FA, MR, HR, UB, CM, 137654 10/29/21 401.50 102450

101-175.000-801.000 10/19/21 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SUPPORT FA, MR, HR, UB, CM, 137654 10/29/21 456.00 102450

101-219.000-801.000 10/19/21 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SUPPORT FA, MR, HR, UB, CM, 137654 10/29/21 684.00 102450

101-441.000-801.000 10/19/21 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SUPPORT FA, MR, HR, UB, CM, 137654 10/29/21 759.00 102450

582-000.000-123.000 10/19/21 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SUPPORT FA, MR, HR, UB, CM, 137654 10/29/21 3,309.25 102450

590-000.000-123.000 10/19/21 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SUPPORT FA, MR, HR, UB, CM, 137654 10/29/21 1,655.00 102450

591-000.000-123.000 10/19/21 BS&A SOFTWARE ANNUAL SUPPORT FA, MR, HR, UB, CM, 137654 10/29/21 1,654.25 102450
Total For Check 102450 8,919.00

Check 102451

582-000.000-123.000 09/17/21 CANNON TECHNOLOGIES INC ANNUAL YUKON SUPPORT AMI RF 2021 BP 944505862 10/29/21 4,571.00 102451

590-000.000-123.000 09/17/21 CANNON TECHNOLOGIES INC ANNUAL YUKON SUPPORT AMI RF 2021 BP 944505862 10/29/21 2,285.50 102451

591-000.000-123.000 09/17/21 CANNON TECHNOLOGIES INC ANNUAL YUKON SUPPORT AMI RF 2021 BP 944505862 10/29/21 2,285.50 102451
Total For Check 102451 9,142.00

Check 102452

101-336.000-726.000 10/14/21 CARELINC MEDICAL EQUIPMENT OXYGEN TANK REFILL 13676704 10/28/21 75.00 102452
Total For Check 102452 75.00
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Page:
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4/25
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Check 102453

101-441.000-726.
582-543.000-726.

Check 102454

582-000.000-202.
590-000.000-202.
591-000.000-202.

Check 102455

101-276.000-726.

Check 102456

582-000.000-202.

Check 102457

582-000.000-202.

Check 102458

640-444.000-801.

Check 102459

101-336.000-726.

Check 102460

101-219.000-726.

Check 102461

582-175.000-726.

Check 102462

271-790.000-726.

Check 102463

582-000.000-202.

Check 102464

591-545.000-930.

Check 102465

101-295.000-925.

Check 102466

000
000

100
100
100

000

100

100

000

000

000

000

000

100

000

000

10/18/21
10/18/21

10/28/21
10/28/21
10/28/21

10/21/21

10/14/21

10/28/21

10/18/21

10/20/21

10/25/21

10/13/21

10/26/21

10/28/21

06/07/21

09/22/21

CINTAS
CINTAS

CL REAL ESTATE LLC
CL REAL ESTATE LLC
CL REAL ESTATE LLC

COLDSPRING

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY

CRAMER, JOSHUA E

CTT EQUIPMENT , LLC

CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS

CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS

CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS

CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS

DANIELS, TRAVIS J

DETROIT PUMP

DMCI BROADBAND, LLC

DPS/POWER PLANT FIRST AID SUPPLIES 5080662895
DPS/POWER PLANT FIRST AID SUPPLIES 5080662895

Total For Check 102453

UB refund for account:
UB refund for account:
UB refund for account:

Total For Check 102454

5 NICHE FRONTS

Total For Check 102455

UB REFUND FOR ACCOUNT:

Total For Check 102456

UB refund for account:

Total For Check 102457

ANNUAL INSPECTION - MOBILE COLUMNS

Total For Check 102458

NAME PLATES/C. BURKE &

Total For Check 102459

FILE POCKETS, BINDER CLIPS,

Total For Check 102460

NOTEBOOK

Total For Check 102461

TAPE, LABELS

Total For Check 102462

UB refund for account:

Total For Check 102463

HOUSING/ROTOR/ROTOR PUMP FOOT/O-RIN

Total For Check 102464

INTERNET AT AIRPORT

Total For Check 102465

026857
026857
026857

030387

011411

D. POOLE

022066

PENCILS

10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021

1781911

.10/14/2021

10/28/2021

12258

665325-00

665640-00

665197-00

468524-000

10/28/2021

1066804

71397

11/04/21
11/04/21

11/04/21
11/04/21
11/04/21

10/28/21

10/21/21

11/04/21

11/17/21

10/28/21

11/06/21

11/04/21

11/10/21

11/04/21

11/04/21

09/22/21

70.12 102453
111.46 102453
181.58

14.31 102454

23.45 102454

20.10 102454

57.86

1,131.00 102455
1,131.00
1,027.83 102456
1,027.83

94 .66 102457

94.66
275.00 102458
275.00

20.00 102459

20.00

45.83 102460

45.83

36.36 102461

36.36
154.20 102462
154.20
122.00 102463
122.00
415.33 102464
415.33
139.96 102465
139.96



10/29/2021 08:00 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 5/25

User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/15/2021 - 10/28/2021

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 102466

202-470.000-726.000 10/21/21 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY GRASS SEED 37322 10/28/21 164.00 102466

203-470.000-726.000 10/21/21 DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLY GRASS SEED 37322 10/28/21 164.00 102466
Total For Check 102466 328.00

Check 102467

640-444.000-730.000 10/19/21 DP EQUIPMENT CO CAPS, BEARINGS, SEALS - #142 MOWER 097006 10/28/21 147.20 102467
Total For Check 102467 147.20

Check 102468

640-444.000-730.000 10/18/21 DP EQUIPMENT CO SWITCH, GASKETS - MOWER #142 096990 10/28/21 40.00 102468
Total For Check 102468 40.00

Check 102469

203-450.000-801.000 10/20/21 DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKS TAILGATE LIMESTONE - END OF WARREN . 10202021 10/28/21 1,650.00 102469
Total For Check 102469 1,650.00

Check 102470

591-545.000-727.200 10/15/21 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT & DEYCARUS 1100 - 5 GAL PAIL/UPS CHARGE 20305 11/04/21 124.68 102470
Total For Check 102470 124.68

Check 102471

591-544.000-930.990 10/05/21 ETNA 1' CURB W/MINN PATTERN VALVE 5104236729.001 11/04/21 1,390.00 102471
Total For Check 102471 1,390.00

Check 102472

101-301.000-726.000 10/11/21 EVC, LLC 6 ROLLS PREMIUM RECEIPT PAPER FOR T 1297 10/26/21 55.00 102472
Total For Check 102472 55.00

Check 102473

640-444.000-730.000 10/13/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME BOLTS, CABLE STOP - #16 000974/wW 10/28/21 4.57 102473
Total For Check 102473 4.57

Check 102474

204-571.000-970.000 10/21/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME FUEL PUMP, TRANSFER TANK - #6 009066/1 10/28/21 729.98 102474
Total For Check 102474 729.98

Check 102475

640-444.000-730.000 10/13/21 FAMILY FARM & HOME 2 CYCLE OIL, FLAT WASHERS, NUTS, BO 000973/W 10/28/21 35.47 102475
Total For Check 102475 35.47

Check 102476

582-544.000-726.800 10/12/21 GELZER & SON INC WASP & HORNET SPRAY C439289 11/04/21 47.64 102476

591-543.000-930.000 10/19/21 GELZER & SON INC GALV BUSHING/MALE CONNECTOR/VALVE/R B64168 11/04/21 (5.02) 102476
Total For Check 102476 42.62

Check 102477

582-544.000-726.800 10/14/21 GELZER & SON INC LONG HANDLE DIGGING SHOVEL B63673 11/04/21 3.00 102477
Total For Check 102477 3.00

Check 102478

582-544.000-726.800 10/18/21 GELZER & SON INC FLEX CONNECTOR C439890 11/04/21 4.79 102478
Total For Check 102478 4.79

Check 102479

590-547.000-930.000 10/18/21 GELZER & SON INC CONCRETE PATCH COMPOUND C439913 11/04/21 11.47 102479
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Check 102479
Total For Check 102479 11.47

Check 102480

591-543.000-930.000 10/20/21 GELZER & SON INC GLV NIPPLE C440111 11/04/21 2.99 102480
Total For Check 102480 2.99

Check 102481

591-543.000-930.000 10/19/21 GELZER & SON INC BALL VALVE B64169 11/04/21 11.49 102481
Total For Check 102481 11.49

Check 102482

591-543.000-930.000 10/19/21 GELZER & SON INC STRT VALVE B64162 11/04/21 12.99 102482
Total For Check 102482 12.99

Check 102483

591-544.000-726.800 10/05/21 GELZER & SON INC HOLE SAW C438463 11/04/21 9.99 102483
Total For Check 102483 9.99

Check 102484

590-547.000-930.000 10/19/21 GELZER & SON INC STEEL HANDLE ICE SCRAPER C440056 11/04/21 34.99 102484
Total For Check 102484 34.99

Check 102485

101-336.000-726.000 10/20/21 GELZER & SON INC 1X50 MOUNTING TAPE/1'X15" 500M LASH C440185 10/28/21 12.68 102485
Total For Check 102485 12.68

Check 102486

101-265.000-726.000 10/12/21 GELZER & SON INC LADDER STABILIZER -DPS B63540 10/28/21 38.99 102486
Total For Check 102486 38.99

Check 102487

101-265.000-930.000 10/22/21 GELZER & SON INC PUSH ON TRAP - DPS HOTWATER HEATER C440376 10/28/21 1.78 102487
Total For Check 102487 1.78

Check 102488

101-336.000-726.000 10/26/21 GELZER & SON INC 8PK AAA BATTERIES FOR THERMOSTATS B65194 10/28/21 10.99 102488
Total For Check 102488 10.99

Check 102489

101-265.000-930.000 10/14/21 GELZER & SON INC ADJUSTABLE FLUSH VALVE - TRANSFER S C439554 10/28/21 10.49 102489
Total For Check 102489 10.49

Check 102490

101-441.000-726.000 10/15/21 GELZER & SON INC CAUTION TAPE C439718 10/28/21 21.98 102490
Total For Check 102490 21.98

Check 102491

101-441.000-930.000 10/11/21 GELZER & SON INC GRAY ENAMEL, WALL FIXTURE, LED BULB B63391 10/28/21 83.03 102491
Total For Check 102491 83.03

Check 102492

101-441.000-930.000 10/12/21 GELZER & SON INC GALV PLUG, BOLTS, NUTS C439301 10/28/21 3.98 102492

202-490.000-726.000 10/12/21 GELZER & SON INC GALV PLUG, BOLTS, NUTS C439301 10/28/21 27.99 102492
Total For Check 102492 31.97

Check 102493
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Check 102493

582-543.000-726.000 10/26/21 GELZER & SON INC FLUX BRAZING ROD Cc440848 11/04/21 17.49 102493
Total For Check 102493 17.49

Check 102494

202-450.000-726.000 09/30/21 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 192929 10/28/21 520.88 102494

203-450.000-726.000 09/30/21 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 192929 10/28/21 569.16 102494

203-480.000-726.000 09/30/21 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 192929 10/28/21 17.00 102494
Total For Check 102494 1,107.04

Check 102495

590-547.000-801.000 10/15/21 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTI! TOX TEST CERIODAPHNIA/FATHEAD MINNO 5441 11/04/21 600.00 102495
Total For Check 102495 600.00

Check 102496

640-444.000-730.000 10/14/21 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT FILTER, SPLINE SCREW - #56 P53129 10/28/21 47.98 102496
Total For Check 102496 47.98

Check 102497

640-444.000-730.000 10/11/21 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT IGNITION MODULE, FREIGHT - #56 P52796 10/28/21 146.99 102497
Total For Check 102497 146.99

Check 102498

582-543.000-726.000 10/13/21 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE/POWER PLANT 53013 11/04/21 14.10 102498
Total For Check 102498 14.10

Check 102499

582-175.000-726.000 10/07/21 HILLSDALE GARDEN CLUB CHRISTMAS WREATHS 2021 11/04/21 100.00 102499

590-175.000-726.000 10/07/21 HILLSDALE GARDEN CLUB CHRISTMAS WREATHS 2021 11/04/21 50.00 102499

591-175.000-726.000 10/07/21 HILLSDALE GARDEN CLUB CHRISTMAS WREATHS 2021 11/04/21 50.00 102499
Total For Check 102499 200.00

Check 102500

101-441.000-726.000 10/08/21 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC CHAPS & WASP SPRAY - DPS 26392 10/28/21 403.73 102500
Total For Check 102500 403.73

Check 102501

101-441.000-726.000 10/12/21 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC SAFETY VESTS - DPS 25511A 10/28/21 215.05 102501
Total For Check 102501 215.05

Check 102502

640-444.000-730.000 10/21/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001352378 10/28/21 37.03 102502
Total For Check 102502 37.03

Check 102503

640-444.000-730.000 10/25/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC SEAL BRAKE SHOES & KIT - #17 PC001352494 10/28/21 185.56 102503
Total For Check 102503 185.56

Check 102504

640-444.000-730.000 10/25/21 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTER PC001352379 10/28/21 5.81 102504
Total For Check 102504 5.81

Check 102505

640-444.000-801.000 10/07/21 JACOB HAMMEL TOLL FEES - P/U NEW EQUIPMENT - DPS 10072021 10/28/21 158.01 102505
Total For Check 102505 158.01
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Check 102506

208-000.000-653.001 10/22/21 JODY CALHOUN 3-6 BASKETBALL REFUND R50431 10/28/21 60.00 102506
Total For Check 102506 60.00

Check 102507

203-470.000-801.000 10/04/21 JOHNNY'S TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVAL 46960 10/28/21 3,700.00 102507
Total For Check 102507 3,700.00

Check 102508

101-276.000-801.000 10/04/21 JOHNNY'S TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVALS 46654 10/28/21 2,800.00 102508

203-470.000-801.000 10/04/21 JOHNNY'S TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVALS 46654 10/28/21 1,470.00 102508
Total For Check 102508 4,270.00

Check 102509

582-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 JONES, JAMES A UB refund for account: 021648 10/28/2021 11/04/21 1.86 102509

590-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 JONES, JAMES A UB refund for account: 021648 10/28/2021 11/04/21 1.29 102509

591-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 JONES, JAMES A UB refund for account: 021648 10/28/2021 11/04/21 0.85 102509
Total For Check 102509 4.00

Check 102510

591-544.000-930.000 07/19/21 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUNDLE WOOD 4' LATHE 881452 11/04/21 30.04 102510
Total For Check 102510 30.04

Check 102511

582-544.000-726.800 10/15/21 KENDALL ELECTRIC FLUORESCENT LAMP 5110853763.001 11/04/21 66.14 102511
Total For Check 102511 66.14

Check 102512

208-000.000-653.001 10/22/21 KRISTA MARSHALL R50597 10/28/21 60.00 102512
Total For Check 102512 60.00

Check 102513

101-301.000-930.000 10/13/21 KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC BODY CAMERA REPAIR 588405 11/14/21 117.00 102513
Total For Check 102513 117.00

Check 102514

101-400.000-801.372 10/18/21 LEE KAUFFMAN NEP MSHDA GRANT REIMBURSEMENT 28 MC 2021 NEP 11/02/21 6,000.00 102514
Total For Check 102514 6,000.00

Check 102515

101-301.000-742.000 10/14/21 MARTIN BRAD 2021 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/BOOTS 86541 10/28/21 150.00 102515
Total For Check 102515 150.00

Check 102516

101-301.000-861.000 10/26/21 MARTIN BRAD CONTRACT REIMBURSEMENT CYCLING MEMB 01.01.21 TO 10.2 10/28/21 100.00 102516
Total For Check 102516 100.00

Check 102517

591-175.000-801.000 10/30/21 MICH DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 2022 FEE - COMMUNITY WATER SUPPLY P 761-10647638 11/04/21 3,183.12 102517
Total For Check 102517 3,183.12

Check 102518

101-253.000-810.000 10/01/21 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL TREASURERS ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FOR 2022 4933 12/31/21 150.00 102518
Total For Check 102518 150.00

Check 102519
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Check 102519

591-544.000-930.990 10/19/21 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 10X1 SADDLE BRZ DBL CC/1 CORP STOP/ J029070 11/04/21 1,286.48 102519
Total For Check 102519 1,286.48

Check 102520

101-175.000-806.000 MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JONES PL(LEGAL SERVICES 664023 09/20/21 115.00 102520
Total For Check 102520 115.00

Check 102521

101-175.000-806.000 09/20/21 MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JONES PL(LEGAL SERVICES 662684 09/30/21 1,334.00 102521
Total For Check 102521 1,334.00

Check 102522

101-175.000-806.000 10/11/21 MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JONES PL(LEGAL SERVICES 665262 11/11/21 3,588.00 102522
Total For Check 102522 3,588.00

Check 102523

640-444.000-730.000 10/25/21 NORM'S TIRE & SERVICE TIRES - TRUCK #17 10007 10/28/21 331.00 102523
Total For Check 102523 331.00

Check 102524

591-543.000-801.000 10/18/21 NORTHERN PUMP & WELL ANNUAL INSPECTION OF WELLS 21-J2196 11/04/21 2,535.00 102524
Total For Check 102524 2,535.00

Check 102525

101-336.000-742.000 10/18/21 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY L/S/S/S SHIRTS, PANTS - FF D. POOLE 792268A 11/18/21 388.00 102525
Total For Check 102525 388.00

Check 102526

101-301.000-726.000 10/14/21 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY BADGE WALLET/LT. DOTY 794505 11/14/21 3.31 102526

101-301.000-742.000 10/14/21 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY BADGE WALLET/LT. DOTY 794505 11/14/21 22.50 102526
Total For Check 102526 25.81

Check 102527

590-546.000-930.960 09/30/21 PARRISH EXCAVATING, INC. M-99 SEWER REPAIR AT 412 W CARLETON 6666 11/04/21 9,892.06 102527
Total For Check 102527 9,892.06

Check 102528

590-547.000-930.000 10/22/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE VAV. PUMP OIL/DUSTER 10284-1385905 11/04/21 66.16 102528
Total For Check 102528 66.16

Check 102529

582-544.000-740.000 10/14/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10W30 - 5Q 10284-1384794 11/04/21 67.47 102529
Total For Check 102529 67.47

Check 102530

582-544.000-740.000 10/14/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10w 30 - 50 10284-1384750 11/04/21 44.98 102530
Total For Check 102530 44.98

Check 102531

582-543.000-726.000 10/18/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ULTRA BLUE/LOW ODOR BK CLN 10284-1385120 11/04/21 18.17 102531
Total For Check 102531 18.17

Check 102532
582-543.000-726.000 10/22/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RIGHT STUFF 10284-1385817 11/04/21 31.89 102532

Total For Check 102532 31.89
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Check 102533

101-336.000-730.000 10/13/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TWO (2) WINDSHIELD WASHER SOLVENT 10284-1384677 10/28/21 7.38 102533
Total For Check 102533 7.38

Check 102534

101-336.000-730.000 10/16/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HEADLIGHT/ENGINE 332 10284-1385069 10/28/21 25.69 102534
Total For Check 102534 25.69

Check 102535

101-336.000-726.000 10/16/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 1/4 HOSE MENDER/1/4 MINI HOSE CLAMP 10284-1385098 10/28/21 5.33 102535
Total For Check 102535 5.33

Check 102536

101-336.000-726.000 10/18/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PRESSURE WASHER HOSE 10284-1385167 10/28/21 104.89 102536
Total For Check 102536 104.89

Check 102537

101-336.000-730.000 10/20/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE RAPID FIX DUAL ADHESIVE/ENGINE 332 10284-1385633 10/28/21 20.69 102537
Total For Check 102537 20.69

Check 102538

101-336.000-726.000 10/23/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE STRAIGHT FOOT DUAL HEAD AIR CHUCK 10284-1385983 10/28/21 13.79 102538
Total For Check 102538 13.79

Check 102539

640-444.000-730.000 10/18/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT 10284-1385198 10/28/21 82.08 102539
Total For Check 102539 82.08

Check 102540

640-444.000-730.000 10/25/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE GREASE 10284-1386040 10/28/21 5.19 102540
Total For Check 102540 5.19

Check 102541

640-444.000-730.000 10/25/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HEADLIGHT 10284-1386119 10/28/21 22.18 102541
Total For Check 102541 22.18

Check 102542

640-444.000-726.000 10/21/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTS & FUNNEL 10284-1385725 10/28/21 5.99 102542

640-444.000-730.000 10/21/21 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTS & FUNNEL 10284-1385725 10/28/21 39.98 102542
Total For Check 102542 45.97

Check 102543

640-444.000-801.000 10/14/21 PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR TRUCK #14 27573 10/28/21 505.90 102543
Total For Check 102543 505.90

Check 102544

582-000.000-110.000 10/13/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56603430 11/04/21 46.30 102544
Total For Check 102544 46.30

Check 102545

582-175.000-726.000 10/12/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY REFLECTIVE STRIPING 56603215 11/04/21 201.36 102545
Total For Check 102545 201.36

Check 102546

582-000.000-110.000 10/06/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY NEED REISSUE PO / NEW PO PER TINA/L 56601787 11/04/21 78.72 102546

Total For Check 102546

78.72
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Check 102547

582-000.000-110.000 10/20/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY WIRE 56605392 11/04/21 1,420.00 102547
Total For Check 102547 1,420.00

Check 102548

582-000.000-110.000 10/20/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY METER SOCKETS 56605391 11/04/21 801.00 102548
Total For Check 102548 801.00

Check 102549

582-000.000-110.000 10/20/21 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56605393 11/04/21 354.50 102549
Total For Check 102549 354.50

Check 102550

582-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 PRESTON, CHARLES D UB refund for account: 030097 10/28/2021 11/04/21 41.03 102550

590-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 PRESTON, CHARLES D UB refund for account: 030097 10/28/2021 11/04/21 25.28 102550

591-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 PRESTON, CHARLES D UB refund for account: 030097 10/28/2021 11/04/21 21.66 102550
Total For Check 102550 87.97

Check 102551

101-301.000-861.000 10/20/21 PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINNING COUNC:REGISTRATION FEE HOSTAGE NEGOTIATIO 258683 10/28/21 1,050.00 102551
Total For Check 102551 1,050.00

Check 102552

101-301.000-930.000 10/15/21 RAYLECOM COMMUNICATIONS LLC NX3200 PORTABLE RADIO/REPAIRED ON/O 3815 10/28/21 269.50 102552
Total For Check 102552 269.50

Check 102553

204-571.000-970.000 10/26/21 RAYLECOM COMMUNICATIONS LLC INSTALL NEW RADIOS - DPS #16 & #52 3827 10/28/21 866.00 102553
Total For Check 102553 866.00

Check 102554

640-444.000-730.000 10/14/21 REDLINE EQUIPMENT PULLEY, BEARING, WASHER, SHEAVE, KE P67966 10/28/21 364.41 102554
Total For Check 102554 364.41

Check 102555

101-400.000-810.000 09/23/21 REGION 2 PLANNING COMMISSION REGION 2 ANNUAL DUES HC-19 11/02/21 2,242 .35 102555
Total For Check 102555 2,242 .35

Check 102556

590-547.000-801.000 10/13/21 MICH DEPART OF LICENSING & BOILER INSPECTION AT 101 W GALLOWAY BLR460190 11/04/21 60.00 102556
Total For Check 102556 60.00

Check 102557

590-546.000-930.960 10/15/21 REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KALAMAZO(DISPOSAL/RECYCLING AT 101 W GALLOWA 0249-007272157 11/04/21 6,887.05 102557
Total For Check 102557 6,887.05

Check 102558

582-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 REYOME, DAVID W UB refund for account: 010467 10/28/2021 11/04/21 36.66 102558
Total For Check 102558 36.66

Check 102559

590-547.000-726.900 10/04/21 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN 101 W GALLOWAY DR - DISTILLED WATER 230858 11/04/21 26.00 102559
Total For Check 102559 26.00

Check 102560

582-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 SABO EDGE LLC UB refund for account: 026182 10/28/2021 11/04/21 34.00 102560
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Check 102560
Total For Check 102560 34.00

Check 102561

582-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 SABO EDGE LLC UB refund for account: 026778 10/28/2021 11/04/21 18.00 102561
Total For Check 102561 18.00

Check 102562

582-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 SABO EDGE LLC UB refund for account: 025578 10/28/2021 11/04/21 33.00 102562
Total For Check 102562 33.00

Check 102563

582-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 SABO EDGE LLC UB refund for account: 019493 10/28/2021 11/04/21 24.30 102563
Total For Check 102563 24.30

Check 102564

582-000.000-202.100 10/28/21 SABO EDGE LLC UB refund for account: 026860 10/28/2021 11/04/21 31.00 102564
Total For Check 102564 31.00

Check 102565

582-175.000-801.000 10/18/21 SAFE TEC COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS STANDARD, GHS, SAFETY/SAFETEC OTIS INV53283 11/04/21 820.00 102565

590-175.000-801.000 10/18/21 SAFE TEC COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS STANDARD, GHS, SAFETY/SAFETEC OTIS INV53283 11/04/21 410.00 102565

591-175.000-801.000 10/18/21 SAFE TEC COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS STANDARD, GHS, SAFETY/SAFETEC OTIS INV53283 11/04/21 410.00 102565
Total For Check 102565 1,640.00

Check 102566

582-543.000-801.000 10/14/21 SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC SERVICE ON ZN 73 FALSE TRIPPING/TRI 521172 11/04/21 279.00 102566
Total For Check 102566 279.00

Check 102567

101-301.000-801.000 10/14/21 MID MICH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INSTALLED INTER 2596 11/14/21 12,318.00 102567
Total For Check 102567 12,318.00

Check 102568

101-265.000-801.000 10/19/21 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATIO! ELEVATOR REPAIRS 7153382450 10/28/21 673.98 102568
Total For Check 102568 673.98

Check 102569

582-544.000-930.546 10/26/21 SOLOMON CORPORATION LTC SERVICE 353455 11/04/21 22,250.00 102569
Total For Check 102569 22,250.00

Check 102570

582-000.000-123.000 10/22/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC SSL WILDACARD CERTIFICATE 1 YEAR HI 65228 10/29/21 337.50 102570

590-000.000-123.000 10/22/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC SSL WILDACARD CERTIFICATE 1 YEAR HI 65228 10/29/21 168.75 102570

591-000.000-123.000 10/22/21 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC SSL WILDACARD CERTIFICATE 1 YEAR HI 65228 10/29/21 168.75 102570
Total For Check 102570 675.00

Check 102571

401-900.000-975.040 10/14/21 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE WD GOLD 8T HARD DRIVES FOR SECONDAR IN-000712854 10/29/21 454.12 102571

582-175.000-801.200 10/14/21 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE WD GOLD 8T HARD DRIVES FOR SECONDAR IN-000712854 10/29/21 227.06 102571

590-175.000-801.200 10/14/21 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE WD GOLD 8T HARD DRIVES FOR SECONDAR IN-000712854 10/29/21 113.53 102571

591-175.000-801.200 10/14/21 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE WD GOLD 8T HARD DRIVES FOR SECONDAR IN-000712854 10/29/21 113.53 102571
Total For Check 102571 908.24

Check 102572

401-900.000-975.040 10/15/21 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE 8 BAY STORAGE DEVICE FOR SECONDARY IN-000712987 10/29/21 498.72 102572

582-175.000-801.200 10/15/21 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE 8 BAY STORAGE DEVICE FOR SECONDARY IN-000712987 10/29/21 249.36 102572
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Invoice

Amountheck #

Check 102572

590-175.000-801.
591-175.000-801.

Check 102573

101-295.000-930.

Check 102574

101-295.000-930.

Check 102575

582-000.000-202.

Check 102576

582-000.000-158.

Check 102577

101-756.000-801.

Check 102578

101-756.000-801.

Check 102579

101-301.000-801.

Check 102580

582-000.000-158.

Check 102581

590-546.000-930.

Check 102582

582-000.000-202.

Check 102583

101-400.000-801.

Check 102584

677-175.000-964.

Check 102585

101-265.000-801.

200
200

000-19

000-20

960

372

10/15/21
10/15/21

10/18/21

10/19/21

10/28/21

10/21/21

10/30/21

10/30/21

10/14/21

09/25/21

10/12/21

10/28/21

06/30/21

10/13/21

10/18/21

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE

SPRATT'S

SPRATT'S

SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS

SSOE

STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE

STATE OF MICHIGAN EGLE

STILLWELL FORD MERCURY,

T & R ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

TAPLIN GROUP, LLC

TITUS, MAXINE

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AGENCY

UNIFIRST CORP

8 BAY STORAGE DEVICE FOR SECONDARY
8 BAY STORAGE DEVICE FOR SECONDARY

Total For Check 102572

REPAIRS TO BATWING MOWER

Total For Check 102573

OIL FOR ZERO TURN MOWER

Total For Check 102574

UB refund for account: 025850

Total For Check 102575

PHASE 1 UPGRADE ENG & DESISN SERVIC

Total For Check 102576

2022 NONCOMMUNITY PUBLIC WATER SUPP

Total For Check 102577

2022 NONCOMMUNTITY PUBLIC WATER SUP

Total For Check 102578

SERVICE REPAIRS UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLOR

Total For Check 102579

TRANSFORMER

Total For Check 102580

SANITARY SEWER CAMERA SERVICES - 9/

Total For Check 102581

UB refund for account: 010684

Total For Check 102582

65-69 WESTWOOD DEMOLITION

Total For Check 102583

UNEMPLOYMENT CHARGES FOR 2020

Total For Check 102584

CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE

Total For Check 102585

IN-000712987
IN-000712987

166331

166332

10/28/2021

2118125

761-10649369

761-10643939

647492

164662

12378

10/28/2021

210342-1 & 21034

0804703 000

1620013775

Page: 13/25

Due Date
10/29/21 124.68
10/29/21 124.68
997.44
11/17/21 15.50
15.50
11/10/21 13.00
13.00
11/04/21 32.00
32.00
11/04/21 1,207.00
1,207.00
11/30/21 142.40
142.40
11/30/21 142.40
142.40
10/28/21 1,313.14
1,313.14
11/04/21 5,854.00
5,854.00
11/04/21 76,881.20
76,881.20
11/04/21 77.58
77.58
07/20/21 1,000.00
1,000.00
10/28/21 3,847.49
3,847.49
11/17/21 15.51
15.51

102572
102572

102573

102574

102575

102576

102577

102578

102579

102580

102581

102582

102583

102584

102585
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Check 102586

101-265.000-801.000 10/25/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620014328 11/24/21 15.51 102586
Total For Check 102586 15.51

Check 102587

101-441.000-742.000 10/11/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013237 10/28/21 101.12 102587

101-441.000-801.000 10/11/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013237 10/28/21 28.34 102587

640-444.000-742.000 10/11/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013237 10/28/21 6.52 102587

640-444.000-801.000 10/11/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013237 10/28/21 19.82 102587
Total For Check 102587 155.80

Check 102588

101-441.000-742.000 10/18/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013774 10/28/21 37.12 102588

101-441.000-801.000 10/18/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013774 10/28/21 28.34 102588

640-444.000-742.000 10/18/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013774 10/28/21 6.52 102588

640-444.000-801.000 10/18/21 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 1620013774 10/28/21 19.82 102588
Total For Check 102588 91.80

Check 102589

591-545.000-727.200 10/11/21 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SOD HYPO LIQUICHLOR 49524102 11/04/21 1,050.00 102589
Total For Check 102589 1,050.00

Check 102590

101-276.000-801.000 10/11/21 US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP EMPLOYEE - WAINSCOTT 15178 10/28/21 653.12 102590
Total For Check 102590 653.12

Check 102591

101-276.000-801.000 10/18/21 US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP EMPLOYEE - WAINSCOTT 15366 10/28/21 816.40 102591
Total For Check 102591 816.40

Check 102592

591-545.000-930.000 10/12/21 USABLUEBROOK LMI REPAIR KIT RPM-919 756485 11/04/21 156.38 102592
Total For Check 102592 156.38

Check 102593

590-547.000-801.000 07/12/21 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SER'SERVICES AT WWTP THROUGH 6/25/2021 530364125 11/04/21 453.00 102593
Total For Check 102593 453.00

Check 102594

409-756.000-726.000 10/11/21 WALMART COMMUNITY MAILING LABELS - STOCK'S PARK FUNDR 911284521173889 10/14/21 18.56 102594
Total For Check 102594 18.56

Check 102595

582-543.000-930.060 10/15/21 WHEELER WORLD INC REPAIRS TO ENGINE # 6 13316 11/04/21 4,805.66 102595
Total For Check 102595 4,805.66

Check 102596

590-175.000-801.000 07/31/21 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC DOT PHY - FLAUGHER 8489 11/04/21 35.00 102596

591-175.000-801.000 07/31/21 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC DOT PHY - FLAUGHER 8489 11/04/21 35.00 102596
Total For Check 102596 70.00

Check 102597

101-441.000-955.588 08/31/21 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYS. - WESSEL 8572 10/28/21 103.00 102597
Total For Check 102597 103.00

Check 102598
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User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/15/2021 - 10/28/2021

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 102598

582-544.000-801.300 10/14/21 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING W/E 10/9/2021 102171371 11/04/21 3,662.75 102598
Total For Check 102598 3,662.75

Check 103

101-175.000-801.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER OCT 2021 CREDIT CARD - MCARTHUR CMCARTHUR 10/202 11/04/21 225.00 103

101-175.000-862.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER OCT 2021 CREDIT CARD - MCARTHUR CMCARTHUR 10/202 11/04/21 590.00 103

582-175.000-801.200 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER OCT 2021 CREDIT CARD - MCARTHUR CMCARTHUR 10/202 11/04/21 112.50 103

582-175.000-861.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER OCT 2021 CREDIT CARD - MCARTHUR CMCARTHUR 10/202 11/04/21 1,267.02 103

582-544.000-730.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER OCT 2021 CREDIT CARD - MCARTHUR CMCARTHUR 10/202 11/04/21 1,030.00 103

582-544.000-930.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER OCT 2021 CREDIT CARD - MCARTHUR CMCARTHUR 10/202 11/04/21 2,490.42 103

590-175.000-801.200 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER OCT 2021 CREDIT CARD - MCARTHUR CMCARTHUR 10/202 11/04/21 56.25 103

591-175.000-801.200 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER OCT 2021 CREDIT CARD - MCARTHUR CMCARTHUR 10/202 11/04/21 56.25 103
Total For Check 103 5,827.44

Check 104

247-900.000-920.000 10/12/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 110 N BROAD 3885585022 11/03/21 46.11 104
Total For Check 104 46.11

Check 105

582-543.000-920.400 10/12/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 201 WATERWORK 3885202024 11/03/21 80.85 105
Total For Check 105 80.85

Check 106

101-441.000-920.000 10/12/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 149 WATERWORK 3885587112 11/03/21 44,91 106
Total For Check 106 44,91

Check 107

271-790.000-920.000 10/08/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 12 N MANNING 3881440398 11/01/21 42.09 107
Total For Check 107 42.09

Check 108

582-543.000-740.300 10/12/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 201 WATERWORK 3885945789 11/03/21 7,717.52 108

582-543.000-740.400 10/12/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 201 WATERWORK 3885945789 11/03/21 8,032.53 108
Total For Check 108 15,750.05

Check 109

582-543.000-739.000 10/14/21 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER I MSCPA MEMBER POWER BILLING - SEPT 2 SEPT 2021 10/29/21 712,013.58 109
Total For Check 109 712,013.58

Check 110

101-172.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 495.61 110

101-173.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 1,486.83 110

101-209.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 495.61 110

101-215.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 1,486.83 110

101-219.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 1,486.83 110

101-295.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 1,189.47 110

101-301.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 16,355.16 110

101-336.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 3,964.88 110

101-400.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 1,486.83 110

101-441.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 1,189.47 110

101-447.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 495.61 110

208-751.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 1,189.47 110

588-588.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 3,568.41 110

640-444.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 495.61 110

699-441.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000767 11/01/21 10,110.45 110
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User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/15/2021 - 10/28/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
PAID
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Check 110
Total For Check 110 45,497.07
Check 111
582-175.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000765 11/01/21 14,571.04 111
590-175.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000765 11/01/21 7,384.56 111
591-175.000-715.000 10/14/21 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 212880000765 11/01/21 7,880.14 111
Total For Check 111 29,835.74
Check 112
582-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016566 10/28/21 534.85 112
590-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016566 10/28/21 109.75 112
591-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 016566 10/28/21 109.72 112
Total For Check 112 754.32
Check 113
582-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 015704 10/28/21 438.93 113
590-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 015704 10/28/21 315.40 113
591-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 015704 10/28/21 315.36 113
Total For Check 113 1,069.69
Check 114
588-588.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017570 10/28/21 110.58 114
640-444.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017570 10/28/21 95.91 114
699-441.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 017570 10/28/21 494.23 114
Total For Check 114 700.72
Check 115
101-172.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 95.91 115
101-173.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 95.91 115
101-209.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 27.65 115
101-215.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 95.91 115
101-219.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 95.91 115
101-295.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 55.29 115
101-301.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 206.49 115
101-400.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 95.91 115
101-441.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 151.20 115
101-447.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 95.91 115
208-751.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 55.29 115
271-790.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 27.65 115
582-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 27.65 115
588-588.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 55.29 115
590-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 13.82 115
591-175.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 13.82 115
640-444.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 27.65 115
699-441.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 014107 10/28/21 27.65 115
Total For Check 115 1,264.91
Check 116
101-336.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 010338 10/28/21 191.82 116
Total For Check 116 191.82
Check 117
101-301.000-715.000 10/07/21 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007 000405 10/28/21 700.73 117

Total For Check 117 700.73
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PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Check 118
101-172.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
101-172.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 38.47 118
101-173.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
101-173.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 28.85 118
101-174.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
101-174.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.00 118
101-209.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 32.48 118
101-209.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 47.26 118
101-215.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
101-215.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.53 118
101-219.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 (16.24) 118
101-219.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 (55.30) 118
101-295.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
101-295.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.49 118
101-301.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 276.08 118
101-301.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 362.84 118
101-336.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 64.96 118
101-336.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 80.67 118
101-400.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
101-400.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 19.23 118
101-441.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 194.88 118
101-441.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 222.33 118
101-447.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
101-447.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 38.47 118
208-751.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
208-751.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 23.46 118
271-790.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 (21.12) 118
271-790.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 (48.08) 118
588-588.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 81.20 118
588-588.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 80.22 118
590-175.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 8.12 118
590-175.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 7.90 118
591-175.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 8.12 118
591-175.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 7.90 118
640-444.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
640-444.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 19.70 118
699-441.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 16.24 118
699-441.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 18.29 118

Total For Check 118 1,732.11
Check 120
582-175.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 251.72 120
582-175.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 402.11 120
590-175.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 60.90 120
590-175.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 51.66 120
591-175.000-715.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 60.90 120
591-175.000-721.000 10/20/21 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 11.01.2021 11/01/21 51.65 120

Total For Check 120 878.94
Check 4702
703-000.000-275.000 10/18/21 AT WORK PROPERTIES, LLC 2021 Sum Tax Refund 006-335-001-21 10/18/2021 10/20/21 1.27 4702

Total For Check 4702 1.27

Check 4703
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User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/15/2021 - 10/28/2021

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 4703

703-000.000-221.000 10/18/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE SUMMER TAX DISBURSEMENT FOR OCT 1 T 1018202101 10/20/21 24,751.95 4703

703-000.000-223.000 10/18/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE SUMMER TAX DISBURSEMENT FOR OCT 1 T 1018202101 10/20/21 1,163.05 4703
Total For Check 4703 25,915.00

Check 4704

703-000.000-221.000 10/18/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE DISBURSEMENT SUMMER TAX TIFA FOR JU 1018202105 10/20/21 79,006.93 4704
Total For Check 4704 79,006.93

Check 4705

703-000.000-222.000 10/18/21 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER DISBURSEMENT SUMMER TAX FOR OCT 1 T 10182020102 10/20/21 12,684.14 4705
Total For Check 4705 12,684.14

Check 4706

703-000.000-225.000 10/18/21 HILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DISBURSEMENT SUMMER TAX FOR OCT 1 T 1018202103 10/20/21 6,218.11 4706
Total For Check 4706 6,218.11

Check 4707

703-000.000-234.000 10/18/21 HILLSDALE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL¢ DISBURSEMENT SUMMER TAX FOR OCT 1 T 1018202104 10/20/21 2,776.65 4707
Total For Check 4707 2,776.65

Check 4708

703-000.000-275.000 10/18/21 SAXTON, MARY R ESTATE 2021 Sum Tax Refund 006-426-328-12 10/18/2021 10/20/21 5.88 4708
Total For Check 4708 5.88

Check 4709

703-000.000-275.000 10/18/21 SLOVACEK, ANTONIN III & JENNEI 2021 Sum Tax Refund 006-426-352-27 10/18/2021 10/20/21 4.44 4709
Total For Check 4709 4.44

Check 4710

703-000.000-275.000 10/18/21 WOLF, JAMES E & NANCY A 2021 Sum Tax Refund 006-334-276-04 10/18/2021 10/20/21 10.17 4710
Total For Check 4710 10.17

Check 4711

703-000.000-221.000 10/19/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE DISBURSEMENT CRA SUMMER TAX 2021 1019202102 10/27/21 16,553.37 4711
Total For Check 4711 16,553.37

Check 4712

703-000.000-221.000 10/20/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE DISBURSEMENT IFT SUMMER TAX 2021 1020202102 10/27/21 13,647.09 4712
Total For Check 4712 13,647.09

Check 4713

703-000.000-221.000 10/21/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE DISBURSEMENT NEZ SUMMER TAX 1021202102 10/27/21 7,232.00 4713

703-000.000-223.000 10/21/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE DISBURSEMENT NEZ SUMMER TAX 1021202102 10/27/21 354.03 4713
Total For Check 4713 7,586.03

Check 4714

703-000.000-221.000 10/22/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE DISBURSEMENT OPRA SUMMER TAX 1022202102 10/27/21 8,450.95 4714

703-000.000-223.000 10/22/21 CITY OF HILLSDALE DISBURSEMENT OPRA SUMMER TAX 1022202102 10/27/21 409.06 4714
Total For Check 4714 8,860.01

Check 4715

703-000.000-222.000 10/19/21 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER DISBURSEMENT CRA SUMMER 2021 1019202103 10/27/21 3,795.52 4715
Total For Check 4715 3,795.52

Check 4716
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 4716

703-000.000-222.000 10/20/21 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER DISBURSEMENT IFT SUMMER TAX 2021 1020202103 10/27/21 3,143.39 4716
Total For Check 4716 3,143.39

Check 4717

703-000.000-222.000 10/21/21 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER DISBURSEMENT NEZ SUMMER TAX 1021202103 10/27/21 1,753.57 4717
Total For Check 4717 1,753.57

Check 4718

703-000.000-222.000 10/22/21 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER DISBURSEMENT OPRA SUMMER TAX 1022202103 10/27/21 2,026.04 4718
Total For Check 4718 2,026.04

Check 4719

703-000.000-225.000 10/19/21 HILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DISBURSEMENT CRA SUMMER TAX 2021 1019202104 10/27/21 863.39 4719
Total For Check 4719 863.39

Check 4720

703-000.000-225.000 10/20/21 HILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DISBURSEMENT IFT SUMMER TAX 2021 1020202104 10/27/21 714.96 4720
Total For Check 4720 714.96

Check 4721

703-000.000-225.000 10/21/21 HILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DISBURSEMENT NEZ SUMMER TAX 1021202104 10/27/21 423.28 4721
Total For Check 4721 423.28

Check 4722

703-000.000-225.000 10/22/21 HILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DISBURSEMENT OPRA SUMMER TAX 1022202104 10/27/21 460.85 4722
Total For Check 4722 460.85

Check 4723

703-000.000-234.000 10/19/21 HILLSDALE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL! DISBURSEMENT CRA SUMMER TAX 2021 1019202105 10/27/21 160.30 4723
Total For Check 4723 160.30

Check 4724

703-000.000-234.000 10/20/21 HILLSDALE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL! DISBURSEMENT IFT SUMMER TAX 2021 1020202105 10/27/21 97.39 4724
Total For Check 4724 97.39

Check 4725

703-000.000-234.000 10/21/21 HILLSDALE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL¢ DISBURSEMENT NEZ SUMMER TAX 2021202105 10/27/21 57.66 4725
Total For Check 4725 57.66

Check 4726

703-000.000-234.000 10/22/21 HILLSDALE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL¢ DISBURSEMENT OPRE SUMMER TAX 1022202105 10/27/21 62.78 4726
Total For Check 4726 62.78

Check 4727

703-000.000-228.000 10/19/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN DISBURSEMENT CRA SUMMER TAX 2021 1019202101 10/27/21 21,203.17 4727
Total For Check 4727 21,203.17

Check 4728

703-000.000-228.000 10/20/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN DISBURSEMENT IFT 2021 SUMMER TAX 1020202101 10/27/21 10,801.88 4728
Total For Check 4728 10,801.88

Check 4729

703-000.000-228.000 10/21/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN DISBURSEMENT NEZ SUMMER TAX 1021202101 10/27/21 3,308.22 4729
Total For Check 4729 3,308.22

Check 4730
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User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/15/2021 - 10/28/2021

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED

PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Check 4730

703-000.000-228.000 10/22/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN DISBURSEMENT OPRA SUMMER TAX 1022202101 10/27/21 13,365.70 4730
Total For Check 4730 13,365.70

Check 580

582-175.000-801.000 09/30/21 INVOICE CLOUD SEPT 2021 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FE 2444-2021-9 10/10/21 122.80 580

590-175.000-801.000 09/30/21 INVOICE CLOUD SEPT 2021 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FE 2444-2021-9 10/10/21 61.40 580

591-175.000-801.000 09/30/21 INVOICE CLOUD SEPT 2021 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FE 2444-2021-9 10/10/21 61.40 580
Total For Check 580 245.60

Check 581

101-000.000-228.003 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 25,426.70 581

101-172.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 1,771.39 581

101-174.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 628.88 581

101-209.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 970.61 581

101-215.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 631.91 581

101-253.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 126.00 581

101-301.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 33,061.06 581

101-336.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 6,634.71 581

101-400.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 675.13 581

101-441.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 1,584.80 581

208-751.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 751.90 581

582-175.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 15,876.24 581

588-588.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 565.36 581

590-175.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 4,661.46 581

591-175.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 2,921.30 581

640-444.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 594.06 581

699-441.000-716.000 09/30/21 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  00123781-15 10/20/21 577.00 581
Total For Check 581 97,458.51

Check 583

481-000.000-265.000 09/30/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN SEPT 2021 SALES TAX 09.30.2021 10/08/21 1,004.72 583

582-000.000-265.000 09/30/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN SEPT 2021 SALES TAX 09.30.2021 10/08/21 36,482.93 583

582-000.000-693.000 09/30/21 STATE OF MICHIGAN SEPT 2021 SALES TAX 09.30.2021 10/08/21 (230.94) 583
Total For Check 583 37,256.71

Check 87

101-265.000-920.000 10/07/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 97 N BROAD 3879475353 10/29/21 42.56 87

101-265.000-920.000 10/07/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 22 N MANNING 3879802982 10/29/21 41.38 87

101-336.000-920.000 10/07/21 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 77 E CARLETON 3880861446 10/29/21 76.73 87
Total For Check 87 160.67

Check 92

101-295.000-801.000 10/20/21 AVFUEL CORP JET-A FUEL 015721513 10/30/21 20,806.33 92
Total For Check 92 20,806.33

Check 93

101-295.000-801.000 10/22/21 AVFUEL CORP POS PAYMENT PROCESS EQUIP RENTAL 015730681 11/01/21 20.00 93
Total For Check 93 20.00

Check 94

101-295.000-801.000 10/22/21 AVFUEL CORP JET-A-REFUELING TRUCK RENTAL 015731068 11/01/21 950.00 94
Total For Check 94 950.00

Check 95

101-209.000-734.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER SEPTEMBER-OCTOBER CREDIT CARD CHARG KTHOMAS 10/2021 10/28/21 218.10 95
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Check 95
Total For Check 95 218.10

Check 96

208-751.000-726.000 10/24/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER PAPER PLATES, NAPKINS 2021 COLLEGE 02403C 10/28/21 7.28 96
Total For Check 96 7.28

Check 97

208-751.000-726.000 10/24/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER LITTLE CAESARS - PIZZA 2021 COLLEGE 0242BC 10/28/21 130.00 97
Total For Check 97 130.00

Check 98

101-301.000-726.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE, RADIO STRAP SHEPHNER 10/2021 11/04/21 18.70 98

101-336.000-742.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE, RADIO STRAP SHEPHNER 10/2021 11/04/21 89.45 98
Total For Check 98 108.15

Check 99

101-219.000-810.000 10/10/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER MGFOA MEMBERSHIP TBUMPUS 10/2021 11/04/21 120.00 99
Total For Check 99 120.00
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PAID
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 170,766.79
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,070.42
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 7,712.66
Fund 204 MUNICIPAL STREET FUND 1,595.98
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 2,293.64
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 476.60
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 465.56
Fund 287 ARPA GRANT FUND 198,234.00
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 952.84
Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK 18.56
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,004.72
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 854,757.06
Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE 4,559.55
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 112,933.11
Fund 591 WATER FUND 31,895.16
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 3,933.15
Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUN 1,396.00
Fund 677 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND 3,847.49
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 11,243.86
Fund 703 TREASURER'S TAX COLLECTION F 235,507.19
Total For All Funds: 1,644,664.34
-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 25,426.70
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 607.76
101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 1,771.39
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 38.47
101-173.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,598.98
101-173.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 28.85
101-173.000-726.000 BUSINESS CARDS - L SERGENT 30.50
101-173.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 401.50
101-174.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 16.24
101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 628.88
101-174.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 16.00
101-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 278.97
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 986.50
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 5,037.00
101-175.000-862.000 MERS CONFERENCE - SERGENT 590.00
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 555.74
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 970.61
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 47.26
101-209.000-734.000 POSTAGE 218.10
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,598.98
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 631.91
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 16.53
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE - OVERNIGHT TO ATTORNEY 26.50
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,566.50
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE (55.30)
101-219.000-726.000 FILE POCKETS, BINDER CLIPS, PENCILS 45.83
101-219.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 684.00
101-219.000-810.000 MGFOA MEMBERSHIP - BUMPUS 120.00
101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 126.00
101-253.000-810.000 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FOR 2022 150.00
101-265.000-726.000 LADDER STABILIZER 38.99
101-265.000-801.000 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 720.51
101-265.000-920.000 505119616 - 97 N BROAD - CITY HALL 83.94

101-265.000-930.000 CPVC CEMENT, FITTINGS, TUBE, ADPT, EL 185.90
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101-276.000-726.000 5 NICHE FRONTS - LAKEVIEW CEMETERY 1,131.00
101-276.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL 4,269.52
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,261.00
101-295.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 16.49
101-295.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 529.42
101-295.000-801.000 JET-A REFUELING TRUCK RENTAL 21,776.33
101-295.000-925.000 INTERNET AT AIRPORT 139.96
101-295.000-930.000 LIGHTBULBS FOR RUNWAY LIGHTS 319.86
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 17,538.46
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 33,061.06
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 362.84
101-301.000-726.000 POSTAGE 77.01
101-301.000-742.000 2021 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/BOOTS 172.50
101-301.000-801.000 EMERG EQUIP INSTALL UNIT 2-4/2021 EXP 13,631.14
101-301.000-861.000 CONTRACT REIMBURSEMENT CYCLING MEMBER 1,150.00
101-301.000-930.000 BODY CAMERA REPAIR 386.50
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 4,221.66
101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 6,634.71
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 80.67
101-336.000-726.000 OXYGEN TANK REFILL 242.68
101-336.000-730.000 WINDSHIELD WASHER SOLVENT 53.76
101-336.000-742.000 LEATHER RADIO STRAP 477.45
101-336.000-920.000 502806085 - 77 E CARLETON - FIRE STAT 76.73
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,598.98
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 675.13
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 19.23
101-400.000-801.372 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEME 7,000.00
101-400.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,242.35
101-400.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 46.84
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,535.55
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 1,584.80
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 222.33
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 710.88
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 138.24
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 815.68
101-441.000-861.000 2021 CULVERT ASSET MGMT TRAINING 20.00
101-441.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 190.34
101-441.000-920.000 505153845 - 149 WATERWORKS - DPS 44,91
101-441.000-930.000 GRAY ENAMEL, WALL FIXTURE, LED BULBS, 87.01
101-441.000-955.588 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYS - WESSEL 103.00
101-447.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 607.76
101-447.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 38.47
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 284.80
202-450.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 520.88
202-470.000-726.000 GRASS SEED 164.00
202-490.000-726.000 120 V COIL CONTACT 385.54
203-450.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 569.16
203-450.000-801.000 TAILGATE LIMESTONE - END OF WARREN AV 1,650.00
203-470.000-726.000 GRASS SEED 164.00
203-470.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL 5,170.00
203-480.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 17.00
203-490.000-726.000 SIGN "NO PARKING TEMP POLICE ORDER" 142.50
204-571.000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-FUEL PUMP, TRANSFER TA 1,595.98
208-000.000-653.001 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES 120.00
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,261.00
208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 751.90
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 23.46
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 137.28

247-900.000-801.005 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - DAWN THEATER 430.49
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247-900.000-920.000 507035798 - 110 N BROAD - DAWN 46.11
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 6.53
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE (48.08)
271-790.000-726.000 HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS PLACARD 364.20
271-790.000-920.000 503691550 - 12 N MANNING - LIBRARY 42.09
271-790.000-930.000 STERL LIGHTING 15.00
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS 85.82
287-900.000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 198,234.00
401-900.000-975.040 COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER UPDATE 952.84
409-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 18.56
481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 1,004.72
582-000.000-110.000 BULB - 175 WATT METAL HALID 2,700.52
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 8,217.75
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 1,207.00
582-000.000-158.000-20 225 KVA THREE PHASE 120/208 PAD MOUNT 5,854.00
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH 1,588.23
582-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 36,482.93
582-000.000-693.000 MISC NON-OPERATING INCOME (230.94)
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 15,824.19
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 15,876.24
582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 402.11
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 893.17
582-175.000-801.000 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES 942.80
582-175.000-801.200 TEAMVIEWER 741.67
582-175.000-861.000 MMEA CONFERENCE 1,267.02
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 193.11
582-543.000-739.000 PURCHASED POWER 712,013.58
582-543.000-740.300 504504154 - 201 WATERWORKS XX - PP 7,717.52
582-543.000-740.400 504504154 - 201 WATERWORKS XX - PP 8,032.53
582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 279.00
582-543.000-920.400 504504154 - 201 WATERWORKS - PP 80.85
582-543.000-930.060 REPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGINE #6 4,805.66
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 167.84
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,184.66
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 112.45
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING 3,662.75
582-544.000-930.000 HOTEL CREDITS 2,490.42
582-544.000-930.546 LTC SERVICE 22,250.00
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 3,815.48
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 565.36
588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 80.22
588-588.000-801.000 MATS - DIAL-A-RIDE 83.50
588-588.000-930.000 STERL LIGHTING 14.99
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 4,109.25
590-000.000-202.100 SCCH 50.02
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 7,892.55
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 4,661.46
590-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 59.56
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 327.72
590-175.000-801.000 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES 506.40
590-175.000-801.200 TEAMVIEWER 370.83
590-546.000-930.960 REPAIRS & MAINT. - SEWER MAINS 93,660.31
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 69.39
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,113.00
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 112.62
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 4,108.50
591-000.000-202.100 WCCH 42.61
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 8,388.06

591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 2,921.30
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591-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 59.55
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 327.71
591-175.000-801.000 CREDIT CARD PROCESSIING FEES 3,689.52
591-175.000-801.200 TEAMVIEWER 370.84
591-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,535.00
591-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 22.45
591-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 9.99
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3,216.77
591-544.000-930.990 REPAIRS & MAINTERNACE - LEAD SERVICES 4,446.48
591-545.000-727.200 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1,174.68
591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 581.70
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 635.41
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 594.06
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 19.70
640-444.000-726.000 FUNNEL 5.99
640-444.000-730.000 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR 1,561.40
640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 125.00
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 13.04
640-444.000-801.000 ANNUAL INSPECTION - MOBILE COLUMNS - 978.55
663-336.000-970.000 HURST EX E-DRAULIC BATTERY 1,396.00
677-175.000-964.000 UNEMPLOYMENT CHARGES FOR 23020 3,847.49
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 10,648.57
699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 577.00
699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 18.29
703-000.000-221.000 DUE TO CITY OF HILLSDALE - GEN OPERG 149,642.29
703-000.000-222.000 DUE TO COUNTY - COUNTY OPERG 23,402.66
703-000.000-223.000 DUE TO LIBRARY 1,926.14
703-000.000-225.000 DUE TO SCHOOL - BLDG/SITE 8,680.59
703-000.000-228.000 DUE TO STATE OF MICHIGAN - SCHOL OPER 48,678.97
703-000.000-234.000 DUE TO ISD - GEN ED 3,154.78

703-000.000-275.000 DUE TO TAXPAYERS 21.76
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GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 000.000

101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 14,966.76 121
Total For Dept 000.000 14,966.76

Dept 172.000 CITY MANAGER

101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 1,182.66 121
Total For Dept 172.000 CITY MANAGER 1,182.66

Dept 174.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 633.39 121

101-174.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS EDP OF HILLSDALE COUNTY EMPLOYER BREAKFAST FOR KELLY 15.00 102622
Total For Dept 174.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 648.39

Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC SONIT NET ADMIN 10-31-2021 BILL 630.00 102670

101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 3,547.50 102648
Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 4,177.50

Dept 209.000 ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 975.03 121
Total For Dept 209.000 ASSESSING DEPARTMENT 975.03

Dept 215.000 CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 631.76 121

101-215.000-801.000 PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 67.95 102599
Total For Dept 215.000 CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT 699.71

Dept 253.000 CITY TREASURER

101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 126.00 121
Total For Dept 253.000 CITY TREASURER 126.00

Dept 265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS

101-265.000-726.000 ANTI - FREEZE GELZER & SON INC ANTI FREEZE 21.96 102628

101-265.000-726.000 WATER - CITY HALL HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVIWATER DELIVERY SERVICE 28.50 102633

101-265.000-801.000 OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT 240.00 102605

101-265.000-801.000 OCT 2021 - CITY HALL CLEANING EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, 1OCT 2021 - CITY HALL CLEANING 745.00 102621

101-265.000-801.000 QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORZ QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 663.51 102669

101-265.000-801.000 MATS - CITY HALL UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 15.51 102677

101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE - CITY HALL ACD POTS DIGITAL LINE - CITY HALL 172.32 102600

101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY BSB ETHERFAX BILL 112.00 102607

101-265.000-930.000 HOT WATER HEATER - DPS HOME DEPOT HOT WATER HEATER - DPS 241.51 102637
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS 2,240.31

Dept 266.000 PARKING LOTS

101-266.000-801.000 OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT 450.00 102605
Total For Dept 266.000 PARKING LOTS 450.00

Dept 276.000 CEMETERIES

101-276.000-801.000 OCTOBER 2021 PORTA JOHN RENTAL THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR OCTOBER 2021 PORTA JOHN RENTAL 95.00 102647

101-276.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEE - WAINSCOTT US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC TEMP. EMPLOYEE - WAINSCOTT 653.12 102680
Total For Dept 276.000 CEMETERIES 748.12

Dept 295.000 AIRPORT

101-295.000-726.000 PARTY FAVORS FOR AIRPORT FLY-IN AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, ]PARTY FAVORS FOR AIRPORT FLY-IN 33.94 102603

101-295.000-726.000 WATER - AIRPORT HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVIWATER DELIVERY SERVICE 4.75 102633
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/11/2021 - 11/11/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 295.000 AIRPORT
101-295.000-726.000 BATH TISSUE, CUPS, COFFEE, CREAM MARKET HOUSE BATH TISSUE, CUPS, COFFEE, CREAMER, SOI 98.79 102649
101-295.000-801.000 SET-UP FOR RUNWAY LIGHT COMPUTER ADB SAFEGATE AMERICAS LLC SET-UP FOR RUNWAY LIGHT COMPUTER 750.00 102601
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE - AIRPORT ACD POTS DIGITAL LINE - AIRPORT 86.16 102600
101-295.000-925.000 INTERNET DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET AT AIRPORT 278.16 102617
Total For Dept 295.000 AIRPORT 1,251.80
Dept 301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 22,432.90 121
101-301.000-726.000 TWO 15PK PREMIUM CERTIFICATES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 15PK PREMIUM CERTIFICATES 24.56 102614
101-301.000-742.000 2021 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/BI-POD THAD DOTY 2021 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - BI-POD/SCOPE 200.00 102618
101-301.000-742.000 L/S SHIRTS/PANTS - D. SIMS NYE UNIFORM COMPANY L/S SHIRTS/PANTS - D. SIMS 277.00 102656
101-301.000-742.000 (1) SHIRT SIDES TAPERED POWERS CLOTHING, INC. ALTERATION/SHIRT SIDES TAPERED CHIEF HE 9.00 102663
101-301.000-742.000 2021 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/HOLDER/ SHELBY RATHBUN 2021 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - PEPPER SPRAY 53.45 102665
101-301.000-801.000 ONLINE INVESTIGATION SERVICE TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTER} ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 10/ 75.00 102674
Total For Dept 301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 23,071.91
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT
101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 4,304.32 121
101-336.000-726.000 FACE MASKS EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS SECURE-GUARD FACE MASKS - 10 50/BOX 110.90 102623
101-336.000-726.000 (1) ZINC PISTOL NOZZLE GELZER & SON INC ZINC PISTOL NOZZLE/ (QUART) WHITE PAINT/, 56.95 102628
101-336.000-726.000 ADAPTER HEIMAN FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC5" STORZ X 6" F RIGID ADAPTER 231.50 102634
101-336.000-726.000 TIRE INFLATOR GAUGE W/ DUAL HEAD PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE TIRE INFLATOR GAUGE W/DUAL HEAD 61.49 102660
101-336.000-730.000 (3) TRUCK BATTERIES/ENGINE 333 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE THREE (3) TRUCK BATTERIES (ENGINE 333) 759.95 102660
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - FIRE WATKINS OIL COMPANY 10/2021 FLEET FUEL - FIRE DEPT 476.41 102684
101-336.000-742.000 FF JOB SHIRTS W/EMBROIDERY/HEAT GALL'S, INC FF JOB SHIRTS W/CANVAS DETAILS - EMBROI 331.31 102627
101-336.000-930.000 EVAL & TEST 6 HEATERS/R&R 2 THER GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL FULL SYSTEM EVALUATION & TEST OF SIX 6) 452.12 102631
Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT 6,784.95
Dept 400.000 PLANNING DEPARTMENT
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 674.96 121
101-400.000-905.000 PUBLISHING / NOTICES HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PC ORDINANCE PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 78.70 102636
Total For Dept 400.000 PLANNING DEPARTMENT 753.66
Dept 441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 1,589.07 121
101-441.000-726.000 3-RING BINDERS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 13-RING BINDERS - DPS 74.21 102603
101-441.000-726.000 PC GLOVES -DPS FAMILY FARM & HOME PVC GLOVES - LEAF CREW 17.98 102625
101-441.000-726.000 WATER - 149 WATERWORKS HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERV]WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 4.75 102633
101-441.000-726.000 BLEACH, ROLL TOWELS, LINERS, KSS ENTERPRISES BLEACH, ROLL TOWELS, LINERS, URINAL SCE 321.78 102646
101-441.000-742.000 RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 142.69 102677
101-441.000-801.000 OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT 75.00 102605
101-441.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP - DPS 40.76 102609
101-441.000-801.000 RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 56.68 102677
101-441.000-801.000 MONTHLY PAGER SERVICE - DPS SPOK, INC MONTHLY PAGER SERVICE - DPS 19.01 123
101-441.000-955.441 TUF INS BOOTS, CARHARTT BIBS - R POWERS CLOTHING, INC. TUF INS BOOTS, CARHARTT BIBS - R. SHAW 186.65 102663
101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING JONESVILLE HEALTH CARE PLIDOT PHYSICAL - A COLE 100.00 102643
Total For Dept 441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 2,628.58
Dept 756.000 PARKS
101-756.000-801.000 OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT 3,850.00 102605
101-756.000-801.000 OCTOBER 2021 PORTA JOHN RENTAL THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR OCTOBER 2021 PORTA JOHN RENTAL 1,610.00 102647
101-756.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEE - WAINSCOTT US STAFFING AGENCY, LLC  TEMP. EMPLOYEE - WAINSCOTT 163.28 102680
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/11/2021 - 11/11/2021

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 756.000 PARKS
Total For Dept 756.000 PARKS 5,623.28
Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 66,328.66

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND

Dept 450.000 STREET SURFACE

202-450.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 1,251.88 102629
Total For Dept 450.000 STREET SURFACE 1,251.88

Dept 460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE

202-460.000-801.000 OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT 729.32 102605

202-460.000-801.000 LEAF COLLECTION TRUCKING DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF COLLECTION TRUCKING 10/25, 26,28/: 847.50 102620
Total For Dept 460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE 1,576.82

Dept 460.500 TRUNKLINE R.O.W. MAINTENANCE

202-460.500-801.000 OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT 122.86 102605
Total For Dept 460.500 TRUNKLINE R.O.W. MAINTENANCE 122.86

Dept 490.000 TRAFFIC

202-490.000-726.000 TRAFFIC CONES - DPS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1TRAFFIC CONES - DPS 299.96 102603
Total For Dept 490.000 TRAFFIC 299.96
Total For Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 3,251.52

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

Dept 450.000 STREET SURFACE

203-450.000-726.000 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX GERKEN MATERIAL, INC COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 1,337.56 102629
Total For Dept 450.000 STREET SURFACE 1,337.56

Dept 460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE

203-460.000-801.000 OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT 347.82 102605

203-460.000-801.000 LEAF COLLECTION TRUCKING DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF COLLECTION TRUCKING 10/25, 26,28/: 847.50 102620
Total For Dept 460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE 1,195.32

Dept 480.000 DRAINAGE

203-480.000-726.000 CRUSHED MICHIGAN RIVER ROCK DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SU! CRUSHED MICHIGAN RIVER ROCK - W/O #131:Z 34.00 102619
Total For Dept 480.000 DRAINAGE 34.00

Dept 490.000 TRAFFIC

203-490.000-726.000 TRAFFIC CONES - DPS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1TRAFFIC CONES - DPS 299.96 102603
Total For Dept 490.000 TRAFFIC 299.96
Total For Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 2,866.84

Fund 204 MUNICIPAL STREET FUND

Dept 571.000 LEAF COLLECTION

204-571.000-801.000 LIVE INTERVIEW W/JAKE & SAM-LEAF MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP LIVE INTERVIEW WITH JAKE & SAM - LEAF ( 50.00 102650
Total For Dept 571.000 LEAF COLLECTION 50.00
Total For Fund 204 MUNICIPAL STREET FUND 50.00

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

Dept 751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT

208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 751.72 121

208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC AIR PUMPS FOR BASKETBALL COACHES 360.71 102628
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/11/2021 - 11/11/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
Dept 751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT
Total For Dept 751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT 1,112.43
Total For Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,112.43
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY
271-790.000-801.000 STATE AID PAYMENT WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATSTATE AID PAYMENT 2,595.55 102689
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE - LIBRARY ACD POTS DIGITAL LINE - LIBRARY 48.20 102600
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY BSB ETHERFAX BILL 56.00 102607
271-790.000-930.000 LIGHT BULBS & BALLAST - LIBRARY AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LT BULBS & BALLAST - LIBRARY 99.68 102604
Total For Dept 790.000 LIBRARY 2,799.43
Total For Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 2,799.43
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept 443.000 SIDEWALKS
401-443.000-726.000 BRT DUPLEX NAIL GELZER & SON INC BRT DUPLEX NAIL 12.99 102628
401-443.000-801.000 REMOVE TREE - SIDEWALK @ 68 READ CRAIG WICKHAM TREE SERVICEREMOVE TREE @ 68 READING AVE - SIDEWALF 1,600.00 102613
Total For Dept 443.000 SIDEWALKS 1,612.99
Total For Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,612.99
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept 000.000
481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 385.33 584
Total For Dept 000.000 385.33
Total For Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 385.33
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
Dept 000.000
582-000.000-110.000 SLEEVE COMPRESSION #6 NEUTR POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 3,233.52 102662
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC SONIT NET ADMIN 10-31-2021 BILL 472.50 102670
582-000.000-158.000-201009 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS T & R ELECTRIC SUPPLY COM! CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 8,286.00 102672
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH CONNETT JR, GEORGE W UB refund for account: 024678 67.99 102611
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH CORBIN, THOMAS M UB refund for account: 025699 352.34 102612
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH KAHN, SHARON L UB refund for account: 025170 98.34 102644
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH KEHOE, REGGIE R UB refund for account: 019442 73.00 102645
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH MENDHAM, DOMINIQUE M UB refund for account: 026312 89.59 102651
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH OSBORN, JENNIFER J UB refund for account: 026947 62.00 102658
582-000.000-202.100 4ENBK1 WESTON, ANITA L UB refund for account: 017327 272.00 102685
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH WHITE, FRANCES L UB refund for account: 030030 12.17 102688
582-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 29,004.67 584
582-000.000-693.000 MISC NON-OPERATING INCOME STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX (179.60) 584
Total For Dept 000.000 41,844.52
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 15,084.21 121
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1HEADSETS FOR CSR'S X 2 26.99 102603
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/SUPPLIES 287.31 102615
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANA} METER REFILL/TRANSACTION FEE 1,341.00 102661
582-175.000-726.000 WATER - OFFICE RUPERT'S CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER FOR 45 MONROE STREET 10.00 102667
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ACD TELEPHONE/FIBER MAINTENANCE 100.00 102600
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/SUPPLIES 270.68 102615
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/11/2021 - 11/11/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, ]1CLEANING FOR OCTOBER 2021 45 MONROE STE 130.00 102621
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC CUT & TRIM BPU SITES 1,000.00 102638
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES JONESVILLE HEALTH CARE PLI PREVENTATIVE ESTAB PATIENT 100.00 102643
582-175.000-801.000 MONTHLY PROCESSING ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICECOLLECTIONS TRANSACTIONS RECEIVED AT B 567.60 102657
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QTR MONITORING BPU OFFICE 90.00 102668
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PRINTHEAD FOR MAPPING OFFICE PLOTTER B 41.00 102615
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADVERTISING/COMMUNITY PROMOTION 262.50 102650
582-175.000-920.400 503214966 - 45 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE 104.66 122
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE ACD TELEPHONE/FIBER MAINTENANCE 150.78 102600
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY BSB ETHERFAX BILL 28.00 102607
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE G&G GLASS, INC RIGHT DOOR PIVOT 90.00 102626
Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 19,684.73
Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION
582-543.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS MERLE BOES, INC. BARRELS CREDIT 2,501.80 102653
582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MICH DEPART OF LICENSING ¢ INSPECTION - 201 WATERWORKS, HILLSDALE 60.00 102666
582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QTR MONITORING BPU POWER PLANT 150.00 102668
582-543.000-930.050 REPAIR LINER TO BLOCK SEAT ENGIN WHEELER WORLD INC ENGINE 5 31,070.88 102686
Total For Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION 33,782.68
Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, 4 PVC 45D ELBOW/4 PVC 90D ELBOW 148.92 102604
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS GELZER & SON INC "RETURN" LNG HNDL DIGGING SHOVEL (1.76) 102628
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVI]WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 9.00 102633
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS STOLL METAL SALES, LLC 10 X 1 1/2 FASTGRIP SCREWS 250/BAG PLAI 55.00 102671
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES BURNIPS EQUIPMENT CO MALE JIC PL HYD0314 4.13 102608
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOME RATCHET TIEDOWN 11.94 102625
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES PARNEY'S CAR CARE REPAIR OF 18 RAM 2500 HD 1,107.64 102659
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL & LUBRICANTS 1,657.81 102684
582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE CO ROAD COMMISS]BLANKET MAINTENANCE & SERVICE PERMIT RE 50.00 102635
582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MILSOFT MILSOFT DISPATCH SUPPORT 11-1-2021 948.87 102682
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING W/E 09/18/2021 17,439.68 102690
582-544.000-930.546 REPAIRS & MAINANCE - SUBSTATIONS UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION GEN 5 & 6 RELAYS 3,548.50 102681
Total For Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION 24,979.73
Total For Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 120,291.66
Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE
Dept 588.000 DIAL-A-RIDE
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 563.03 121
588-588.000-740.000 5W20 SB OIL - DART BRINER OIL CO, INC 5W20 SB OIL - DART 130.00 102606
588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - DART WATKINS OIL COMPANY 10/2021 FLEET FUEL - DART 2,163.51 102684
588-588.000-801.000 CLEAN & TEST 2-WAY RADIOS ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS CLEAN & TEST 2-WAY RADIOS - B0800085 -I 188.00 102602
588-588.000-801.000 OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC OCTOBER 21 MOWING CONTRACT 225.00 102605
588-588.000-920.000 507035798 - 981 DEVELOPMENT DR - MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 981 DEVELOPMENT 44.32 122
Total For Dept 588.000 DIAL-A-RIDE 3,313.86
Total For Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE 3,313.86
Fund 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 000.000
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC SONIT NET ADMIN 10-31-2021 BILL 236.25 102670
Total For Dept 000.000 236.25
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DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 4,556.59 121
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1HEADSETS FOR CSR'S X 2 13.50 102603
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/SUPPLIES 143.66 102615
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANA} METER REFILL/TRANSACTION FEE 670.50 102661
590-175.000-726.000 WATER - OFFICE RUPERT'S CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER FOR 45 MONROE STREET 5.00 102667
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ACD TELEPHONE/FIBER MAINTENANCE 50.00 102600
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/SUPPLIES 135.34 102615
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, ]1CLEANING FOR OCTOBER 2021 45 MONROE STE 65.00 102621
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC CUT & TRIM BPU SITES 500.00 102638
590-175.000-801.000 MONTHLY PROCESSING ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICECOLLECTIONS TRANSACTIONS RECEIVED AT B 283.81 102657
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QTR MONITORING BPU OFFICE 225.00 102668
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PRINTHEAD FOR MAPPING OFFICE PLOTTER B 21.00 102615
590-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMEN] 2022 WASTEWATER ADMIN CONFERENCE ATTENL 325.00 102654
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADVERTISING/COMMUNITY PROMOTION 131.25 102650
590-175.000-920.400 503214966 - 45 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE 52.34 122
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE ACD TELEPHONE/FIBER MAINTENANCE 96.93 102600
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY BSB ETHERFAX BILL 14.00 102607
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE G&G GLASS, INC RIGHT DOOR PIVOT 45.00 102626
Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,333.92
Dept 546.000 OPERATIONS
590-546.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MILSOFT 11-1-2021 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 141.10 102682
590-546.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE JACK DOHNEY COMPANIES CAMARA VAN REPAIR 1,170.51 102641
590-546.000-930.960 REPAIRS & MAINT. - SEWER MAINS TAPLIN GROUP, LLC SANITARY SEWER CAMERA SERVICES 10/1/20:Z 44,376.93 102673
Total For Dept 546.000 OPERATIONS 45,688.54
Dept 547.000 TREATMENT
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY RUPERT'S CULLIGAN DISTILLED WATER WWTP 26.00 102667
590-547.000-727.500 SUPPLIES - CHLORINE HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPANY CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER/SULFUR DIOXIDE 899.96 102632
590-547.000-727.700 SUPPLIES - DIOXIDE HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPANY CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER/SULFUR DIOXIDE 540.00 102632
590-547.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL & LUBRICANTS 751.17 102684
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES ACT QUARTERLY 2,281.75 102652
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC UPGRADING CURRENT ALARM SYSTEM @ WWTP 2,306.00 102668
590-547.000-801.200 COMPUTER ITRON, INC MVRS SOFTWARE 1,009.98 102640
590-547.000-920.400 504904602 - 101 W GALLOWAY MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 101 W GALLOWAY 2,361.39 122
Total For Dept 547.000 TREATMENT 10,176.25
Total For Fund 590 SEWER FUND 63,434.906
Fund 591 WATER FUND
Dept 000.000
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC SONIT NET ADMIN 10-31-2021 BILL 236.25 102670
591-000.000-158.000-213006 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS DIXON ENGINEERING & INSPEC1,000,000 GAL COMPOSITE #22 30 02 02 21,500.00 102616
591-000.000-158.000-213006 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS VIKING INDUSTRIAL PAINTINC REPAIR & REPAINT 1 MG COMPOSITE 50,425.00 102683
Total For Dept 000.000 72,161.25
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 3,818.19 121
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1HEADSETS FOR CSR'S X 2 13.49 102603
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/SUPPLIES 143.64 102615
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANA} METER REFILL/TRANSACTION FEE 670.50 102661
591-175.000-726.000 WATER - OFFICE RUPERT'S CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER FOR 45 MONROE STREET 5.00 102667
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ACD TELEPHONE/FIBER MAINTENANCE 50.00 102600
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/11/2021 - 11/11/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
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GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 591 WATER FUND
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/SUPPLIES 135.33 102615
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, ]1CLEANING FOR OCTOBER 2021 45 MONROE STE 65.00 102621
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC CUT & TRIM BPU SITES 500.00 102638
591-175.000-801.000 MONTHLY PROCESSING ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICECOLLECTIONS TRANSACTIONS RECEIVED AT B 283.79 102657
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QTR MONITORING BPU OFFICE 45.00 102668
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MILSOFT 11-1-2021 IVR SUPPORT MILSOFT 141.10 102682
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PRINTHEAD FOR MAPPING OFFICE PLOTTER B 19.05 102615
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP ADVERTISING/COMMUNITY PROMOTION 131.25 102650
591-175.000-920.400 503214966 - 45 MONROE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE 52.33 122
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE ACD TELEPHONE/FIBER MAINTENANCE 96.93 102600
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC MONTHLY BSB ETHERFAX BILL 14.00 102607
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE G&G GLASS, INC RIGHT DOOR PIVOT 45.00 102626
Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6,229.60
Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION
591-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL & LUBRICANTS 751.17 102684
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HYDROCORP MCC 2 YRS 07/21 - 06/23 1,400.00 102639
591-544.000-801.200 COMPUTER ITRON, INC MVRS SOFTWARE 1,049.34 102640
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 13 BOXES OF FOAM EARPLUGS 60.93 102603
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE ETNA HYD TOP NUT 1,088.00 102624
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC PLAST TAPE RULE/MAPPRO TORCH HEAD 52.48 102628
591-544.000-930.990 REPAIRS & MAINTERNACE - LEAD SER DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF REPAIR CURB/SIDEWALK AT 18 HOWELL STREE 4,050.00 102620
Total For Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION 8,451.92
Dept 545.000 PURIFICATION
591-545.000-727.200 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SOD HYPO 12.5% LIQUICHLOR 3,064.86 102679
591-545.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC QTR MONITORING WATER PLANT BPU 180.00 102668
591-545.000-920.400 504558065 - 401 HILLSDALE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 401 HILLSDALE 63.67 122
Total For Dept 545.000 PURIFICATION 3,308.53
Total For Fund 591 WATER FUND 90,151.30
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
Dept 000.000
633-000.000-111.000 TOP SOIL (YARDS) DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF TOPSOIL 620.00 102620
633-000.000-111.000 COLD PATCH UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS UPM COLD PATCH 2,660.60 102678
Total For Dept 000.000 3,280.60
Total For Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 3,280.60
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND
Dept 444.000 MOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 593.92 121
640-444.000-730.000 AUXILIARY HEATER - TRACTOR #54 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, ]AUXILIARY HEATER - TRACTOR #54 209.78 102603
640-444.000-730.000 OIL FILTERS GREENMARK EQUIPMENT OIL FILTERS 24.79 102630
640-444.000-730.000 BRAKE KIT CREDIT JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC BRAKE KIT CREDIT 177.98 102642
640-444.000-730.000 TIRES - TRUCK #1 NORM'S TIRE & SERVICE TIRES - TRUCK #1 1,216.00 102655
640-444.000-730.000 HEATER HOSE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HEATER HOSE TRUCK #17 984.94 102660
640-444.000-730.000 BOLTS TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIEBOLTS 119.00 102675
640-444.000-730.000 1.5 SQ TUBING WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE 1.5 SQ TUBING - #16 10.00 102687
640-444.000-740.000 15W40 OIL GREENMARK EQUIPMENT 15W40 OIL 197.38 102630
640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - DPS WATKINS OIL COMPANY 10/2021 FLEET FUEL - DPS 2,781.55 102684
640-444.000-740.301 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE WATKINS OIL COMPANY 10/2021 FLEET FUEL - POLICE DEPT 2,434.18 102684
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/11/2021 - 11/11/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
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GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND
Dept 444.000 MOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
640-444.000-742.000 RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 13.04 102677
640-444.000-801.000 CLEAN & TEST 2-WAY RADIOS ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS CLEAN & TEST 2-WAY RADIOS 91000185 188.00 102602
640-444.000-801.000 CYLINDER RENTAL PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INCCYLINDER RENTAL 55.40 102664
640-444.000-801.000 RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPS 39.64 102677
640-444.000-801.000 WELD ROLLER TANK WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE WELD ROLLER TANK 80.00 102687
Total For Dept 444.000 MOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 9,125.60
Total For Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 9,125.60
Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT
663-336.000-970.000 FEMA GRANT LOCAL MATCH/SCBA PURC CITY OF JONESVILLE FEMA GRANT LOCAL MATCH RE (SCBA) SELF C 7,000.00 102610
663-336.000-970.000 AIR COMPRESSOR 7.5HP 80GAL TSC STORES AIR COMPRESSOR 7.5HP 80GAL 2STAGE 2,199.99 102676
Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT 9,199.99
Total For Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND 9,199.99
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND
Dept 441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 567.19 121
Total For Dept 441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 567.19
Total For Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 567.19
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User: klancaster EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/11/2021 - 11/11/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 66,328.66
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNI 3,251.52
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 2,866.84
Fund 204 MUNICIPAL STRE! 50.00
Fund 208 RECREATION FUNI 1,112.43
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 2,799.43
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVI 1,612.99
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVI 385.33
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 120,291.66
Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE 3,313.86
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 63,434.96
Fund 591 WATER FUND 90,151.30
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES 3,280.60
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBII 9,125.60
Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & 9,199.99
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND I 567.19

Total For All Funds: 377,772.36
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User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/24/2021 - 11/24/2021

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES 1,267.00 102756
Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,267.00

Dept 209.000 ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

101-209.000-801.000 COPIER LEASE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 88.28 102713
Total For Dept 209.000 ASSESSING DEPARTMENT 88.28

Dept 215.000 CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

101-215.000-801.000 COPIER LEASE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 286.11 102713

101-215.000-905.000 PUBLISHING / NOTICES HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP NOTICE OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS 163.22 102731
Total For Dept 215.000 CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT 449.33

Dept 219.000 FINANCE DEPARTMENT

101-219.000-801.000 ACCOUNTING SERVICES FOR OCT 2021 THE WOODHILL GROUP ACCOUNT SERVICES FOR OCT 2021 9,197.50 102763
Total For Dept 219.000 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 9,197.50

Dept 265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS

101-265.000-726.000 BOLLARD POST - TRANSFER STATION AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1BOLLARD POST - TRANSFER STATION & MULCE 239.98 102697

101-265.000-726.000 DUCT TAPE GELZER & SON INC DUCT TAPE - CITY HALL 17.58 102720

101-265.000-726.000 WATER - CITY HALL HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVIWATER DELIVERY SERVICE 23.75 102726

101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES WALMART COMMUNITY BLD/BATHROOM SUPPLIES 39.06 102773

101-265.000-801.000 R/R OVERHEAD TUBE HEATER MOTOR - GRIFFITHS MECHANICAL R/R OVERHEAD HEATER MOTOR - DPS WASH B? 736.40 102723

101-265.000-801.000 TANK PUMPED @ TRANSFER STATION THOMAS ALLEN MCNAIR TANK PUMPED @ TRANSFER STATION 230.00 102738

101-265.000-801.000 MATS - CITY HALL UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 15.51 102767

101-265.000-801.000 MATS - CITY HALL UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 15.51 102767

101-265.000-801.000 MATS - CITY HALL UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 15.51 102767

101-265.000-920.000 505431439 - 22 N MANNING - MITCH MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 172.09 124

101-265.000-920.000 505119616 - 97 N BROAD - CITY HA MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 234.20 124

101-265.000-930.000 TRIP & FLUSH LEVER - DPS AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, TRIP & FLUSH LEVER - DPS 8.99 102698
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS 1,748.58

Dept 276.000 CEMETERIES

101-276.000-801.000 LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK 150.00 102716

101-276.000-801.000 MONUMENT REPAIR - LAKEVIEW CEMET EAGLE FUNERAL HOME MONUMENT REPAIR - LAKEVIEW CEMETERY - F 150.00 102717
Total For Dept 276.000 CEMETERIES 300.00

Dept 295.000 AIRPORT

101-295.000-726.000 WATER - AIRPORT HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVI]WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 4.75 102726

101-295.000-726.000 COVER FOR CREDIT CARD MACHINE QTPOD COVER FOR CREDIT CARD MACHINE - AIRPORI] 219.76 102751

101-295.000-801.000 AWOS CONTRACT STATE OF MICHIGAN AWO DATA SYSTEM 838.34 102759
Total For Dept 295.000 AIRPORT 1,062.85

Dept 301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT

101-301.000-726.000 DAILY BUSINESS DIARY CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PENS (FD) DAILY BUSINESS DIARY (PD) 74.99 102712

101-301.000-742.000 L/S SHIRT/PANTS - T. HOLTZ NYE UNIFORM COMPANY L/S SHIRT/PANTS - T. HOLTZ 195.00 102744

101-301.000-742.000 2021 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/BOOTS SHELBY RATHBUN 2021 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE/TACTICAL BOOTS 92.42 102752

101-301.000-801.000 COPIER LEASE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 23.25 102713

101-301.000-801.000 OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION/UNIT 2- PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-2 (1° 52.00 102745

101-301.000-801.000 OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 (21 EXPLORER) 37.00 102745

101-301.000-801.000 NETWORK ACCESS FEE VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBILE D? 159.76 102771

101-301.000-861.005 STATE TRAINING FUNDS WASHTENAW COMM COLLEGE MCOLES ONLINE FIREARMS UPDATE TRAINING 500.00 102774
Total For Dept 301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,134.42
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Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT
101-336.000-726.000 2 DZ PENS CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PENS (FD) DAILY BUSINESS DIARY (PD) 39.72 102712
101-336.000-726.000 LED TELESCOPIC MIRROR PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE LED TELESCOPIC INSPECTION MIRROR FOR SC 10.39 102747
101-336.000-920.000 502806085 - 77 E CARLETON - FIRE MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 161.29 124
101-336.000-930.000 LBR/MISC. SUPPLIES REPLACED COOL STOOPS FREIGHTLINER-FREMO! LABOR REPLACED COOLANT SURGE TANK - ENC 360.33 102760
101-336.000-955.221 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG SCR HILLSDALE HOSPITAL PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG SCREEN FUI 103.00 102730
Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT 674.73
Dept 400.000 PLANNING DEPARTMENT
101-400.000-801.000 COPIER LEASE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 88.27 102713
Total For Dept 400.000 PLANNING DEPARTMENT 88.27
Dept 441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
101-441.000-726.000 WATER - 149 WATERWORKS HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVI]WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 4.75 102726
101-441.000-742.000 RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS 32.55 102767
101-441.000-742.000 RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS 32.55 102767
101-441.000-801.000 COPIER LEASE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 157.41 102713
101-441.000-801.000 RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS 28.34 102767
101-441.000-801.000 RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORP RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPS 28.34 102767
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY VERIZON BILL 11-16-2021 50.05 102771
101-441.000-955.588 PRE EMPLOYMENT TESTING HILLSDALE HOSPITAL PRE EMPLOYMENT TESTING - WOODARD (DPS) 103.00 102730
Total For Dept 441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 436.99
Dept 756.000 PARKS
101-756.000-726.000 MULCHING MOWER BLADES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1BOLLARD POST - TRANSFER STATION & MULCE 79.99 102697
101-756.000-726.000 NUTS & BOLTS - PARK BENCH GELZER & SON INC BOLTS & NUTS - PARK BENCH 20.99 102720
101-756.000-726.000 ANCHORS GELZER & SON INC FASTENERS & ANCHORS - BENCHES @ SANDY [ 52.99 102720
101-756.000-726.000 CONTOURED BENCH VICTOR STANLEY INC CONTOURED BENCH 5,536.00 102772
Total For Dept 756.000 PARKS 5,689.97
Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 22,137.92
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Dept 460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE
202-460.000-726.000 PED DETOUR SIGNS WITH LEGS SPARTAN BARRICADING & TRAI PED DETOUR SIGNS WITH LEGS 660.00 102757
202-460.000-801.000 LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK HAULING DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK HAULING 1,135.75 102716
202-460.000-801.000 LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK 572.00 102716
Total For Dept 460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE 2,367.75
Dept 460.500 TRUNKLINE R.O.W. MAINTENANCE
202-460.500-801.000 LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK HAULING DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK HAULING 110.00 102716
Total For Dept 460.500 TRUNKLINE R.O.W. MAINTENANCE 110.00
Dept 470.000 TREES
202-470.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL JOHNNY'S TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVAL 2,050.00 102735
202-470.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL JOHNNY'S TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVAL 730.00 102735
Total For Dept 470.000 TREES 2,780.00
Dept 470.500 TRUNKLINE TREES
202-470.500-801.000 TREE REMOVAL JOHNNY'S TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVAL 3,320.00 102735
Total For Dept 470.500 TRUNKLINE TREES 3,320.00
Total For Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 8,577.75

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
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Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
Dept 460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE
203-460.000-801.000 LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK HAULING DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK HAULING 929.25 102716
203-460.000-801.000 LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK DRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWOF LEAF COLLECTION TRUCK 858.00 102716
Total For Dept 460.000 R.O.W MAINTENANCE 1,787.25
Dept 470.000 TREES
203-470.000-801.000 TREE & STUMP REMOVALS LONSBERY, JEFFREY TREE & STUMP REMOVALS 2,100.00 102710
203-470.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL JOHNNY'S TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVAL 2,700.00 102735
203-470.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL JOHNNY'S TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVAL 3,380.00 102735
Total For Dept 470.000 TREES 8,180.00
Total For Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 9,967.25
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
Dept 751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES URBAN GRAFFITI 2021 K-2ND GRADE BASKETBALL 761.25 102768
208-751.000-801.000 COPIER LEASE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE 88.27 102713
Total For Dept 751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT 849.52
Total For Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 849.52
Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND
Dept 174.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
244-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES WLNS TV TV ADS PAYMENT FROM EDC TO OFFSET FOR I 1,000.00 102775
Total For Dept 174.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1,000.00
Total For Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND 1,000.00
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
Dept 900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY
247-900.000-801.006 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MEDC GRAN FOULKE CONSTRUCTION DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION 97,182.00 102719
Total For Dept 900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 97,182.00
Total For Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 97,182.00
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY
271-790.000-726.000 TAPE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TAPE 31.60 102713
271-790.000-801.000 COPIER LEASE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE - LIBRARY 154.25 102713
271-790.000-801.000 COPIER LEASE - LIBRARY CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER LEASE - LIBRARY 656.73 102713
271-790.000-920.000 503691550 - 12 N MANNING - LIBRA MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 195.72 124
271-790.000-930.000 SPRINKLER REPAIRS - LIBRARY AMERICAN FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER REPAIRS - LIBRARY 550.00 102699
Total For Dept 790.000 LIBRARY 1,588.30
Dept 792.000 LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 14.04 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 56.15 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 115.00 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 16.17 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 15.65 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 60.47 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 159.77 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 16.20 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 15.63 102700
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS 15.66 102700
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GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
Dept 792.000 LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA
Total For Dept 792.000 LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA 484.74
Total For Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 2,073.04
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept 443.000 SIDEWALKS
401-443.000-726.000 CONCRETE - 34 GARDEN ST BECKER & SCRIVENS CONCRETE - 34 GARDEN ST SIDEWALK 267.75 102702
401-443.000-801.000 CONCRETE CURB & SIDEWALK T&D CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CONCRETE CURB & SIDEWALK - MASONIC 5,485.00 102762
Total For Dept 443.000 SIDEWALKS 5,752.75
Total For Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 5,752.75
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
Dept 000.000
582-000.000-110.000 SLEEVE COMPRESSION #2 NEUTR POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 87.00 102748
582-000.000-110.000 INSULINK #2 TO #4 - ES2R2W POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 6,847.14 102748
582-000.000-110.000 QUICK SLEEVE - #2 SOLID POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 578.00 102748
582-000.000-110.000 CONNECTOR WR-159 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 1,877.60 102748
582-000.000-110.000 BRACKET - LARGE T POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 169.60 102748
582-000.000-110.000 SOCKET - 13 TERMINAL WITH T POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 250.00 102748
582-000.000-110.000 POLE - 40 FOOT CLASS 4 THOMASSON COMPANY POLES 8,750.00 102764
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH CARRIAGE PARK APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 009840 16.00 102705
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH COMMONWEALTH DEVELOPMENT UB refund for account: 305608 27.09 102708
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH COX, PATRICIA A UB refund for account: 035142 25.00 102711
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH GRIPMAN, GLORIA J UB refund for account: 013731 128.64 102724
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH HERRMANN, BONNIE J UB refund for account: 018937 8.13 102727
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH JONES, KATHERINE E UB refund for account: 014340 530.00 102736
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH MCCORMICK, BRITTANY JANE-! UB refund for account: 026796 43.76 102740
582-000.000-202.100 6CCH PATILLO, MATTHEW D UB refund for account: 012073 78.75 102746
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH REYOME, DAVID W UB refund for account: 010467 56.00 102753
582-000.000-202.100 4ENBK1 SABO EDGE LLC UB refund for account: 023408 26.66 102754
582-000.000-202.100 4CCH SPRING MEADOWS APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 013215 18.00 102758
582-000.000-249.100 LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OPERATION ROUND-UP - OCT 2021 2,349.59 102709
582-000.000-249.100 LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE (LIEAF-6099 OCTOBER 2021 P.A. 4,860.57 102739
Total For Dept 000.000 26,727.53
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CINTAS 1ST AID SUPPLIES 76.35 102706
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES POWERLINE SUPPLY VEST FR CL2 YLW MODACRYLIC MESH XL 571.09 102748
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES DELAWARE SYSTEMS PRINT/MAIL BILLING 1,382.57 102714
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES 634.00 102756
582-175.000-906.000 ANNUAL HALLOWEEN PARTY HILLSDALE CO HALLOWEEN PAF DONATION FOR ANNUAL HALLOWEEN PARTY 150.00 102728
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY VERIZON BILL 11-16-2021 667.85 102771
Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 3,481.86
Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION
582-543.000-739.000 PURCHASED POWER MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POV MSCPA MEMBER POWER BILLING - OCT 2021 716,215.71 125
582-543.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS POWERS CLOTHING, INC. UNIFORMS 1,008.90 102749
Total For Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION 717,224.61
Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS BECKER & SCRIVENS 2 NS SAND 35.04 102702
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS COLDWATER BOARD OF PUBLIC 200 A 7T - LVR BYPASS METER SOCKET 301.80 102707



11/24/2021 12:17 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 5/8
User: aclark EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/24/2021 - 11/24/2021
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 1RAMPS HEAVY DUTY CHAIN 430.92 102697
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC HOT STICK TEST 825.00 102750
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC DIELECTRIC TEST DIGGER DERRICK 325.00 102750
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC DIELECTRIC TEST BUCKET TRUCK 475.00 102750
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC DIELECTRIC BUCKET TRUCK - SQUIRT BOOM 450.00 102750
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC DIELECTRIC TEST BUCKET TRUCK 475.00 102750
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC DIELECTRIC BUCKET TRUCK 475.00 102750
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES PRIME FLEET SERVICES, LLC DIELECTRIC TEST DIGGER DERRICK 325.00 102750
582-544.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS INTEGRITY APPAREL, LLC BPU CLOTHING 1,405.12 102732
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 3,296.48 102776
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 2,825.55 102776
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING 5,771.20 102776
582-544.000-970.000 15KVA POLEMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 13. T & R ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMI POLE TRANSFORMERS 8,139.00 102761
Total For Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION 25,555.11
Total For Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 772,989.11
Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE
Dept 588.000 DIAL-A-RIDE
588-588.000-801.000 MATS - DIAL-A-RIDE UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 83.50 102767
588-588.000-850.000 ANNUAL TRUST FUND - MICHIGAN TRA MICH TRANSIT POOL ANNUAL TRUST FUND - MICHIGAN TRANSIT P( 2,568.00 102742
588-588.000-850.000 LIABILITY TRUST FUND MICH TRANSIT POOL LIABILITY TRUST FUND - MICHIGAN TRANSIT 2,139.00 102742
Total For Dept 588.000 DIAL-A-RIDE 4,790.50
Total For Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE 4,790.50
Fund 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 000.000
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES ITRON, INC MVRS/RADIO/DESK DOCK 12/1/2021 - 12/31, 188.11 102733
590-000.000-202.100 SCCH GRIPMAN, GLORIA J UB refund for account: 013731 25.68 102724
Total For Dept 000.000 213.79
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CINTAS 1ST AID SUPPLIES 38.17 102706
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES DELAWARE SYSTEMS PRINT/MAIL BILLING 691.28 102714
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE HOSPITAL DOT PHYSICAL 35.00 102729
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NET ADMIN SERVICES 316.00 102756
590-175.000-906.000 ANNUAL HALLOWEEN PARTY HILLSDALE CO HALLOWEEN PAF DONATION FOR ANNUAL HALLOWEEN PARTY 75.00 102728
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY VERIZON BILL 11-16-2021 170.32 102771
Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,325.77
Dept 546.000 OPERATIONS
590-546.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS INTEGRITY APPAREL, LLC BPU CLOTHING 702.56 102732
590-546.000-930.950 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LIFT STATIONS GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLYO-RING, METRIC, ROUND, BUNA N, PK 25 22.21 102721
590-546.000-930.950 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LIFT STATIONS USABLUEBOOK KPSI SERIES 705 SUBMERSIBLE TRANSMITTEF 1,439.52 102769
Total For Dept 546.000 OPERATIONS 2,164.29
Dept 547.000 TREATMENT
590-547.000-727.500 SUPPLIES - CHLORINE HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPANY CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER 899.96 102725
590-547.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS POWERS CLOTHING, INC. UNIFORMS 444 .25 102749
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 1,719.00 102741
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES MONTHLY/QUARTERLY LOW LEVEL MERCURY 280.00 102741
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC LNG NOSE LOCK PLIERS 21.69 102720
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Fund 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 547.000 TREATMENT
Total For Dept 547.000 TREATMENT 3,364.90
Total For Fund 590 SEWER FUND 7,068.75
Fund 591 WATER FUND
Dept 000.000
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES ITRON, INC MVRS/RADIO/DESK DOCK 12/1/2021 - 12/31, 188.11 102733
591-000.000-158.000-181005 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS SLC METER LLC 1 1/2 BADGER MODEL 120/T200 BADGER REGI 5,813.40 102755
591-000.000-158.000-213006 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS DIXON ENGINEERING & INSPE(COMPOSITE #22 30 02 02/WELD SERVICE 1,075.00 102715
591-000.000-202.100 WCCH BURROUGHS, CARL J UB refund for account: 010068 20.40 102704
591-000.000-202.100 WCCH GRIPMAN, GLORIA J UB refund for account: 013731 22.02 102724
Total For Dept 000.000 7,118.93
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CINTAS 1ST AID SUPPLIES 38.17 102706
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES DELAWARE SYSTEMS PRINT/MAIL BILLING 691.28 102714
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE HOSPITAL DOT PHYSICAL 35.00 102729